September 22, 2015
Facilities Committee/Finance Committee

GOB Invoices -September 2015

Facllity  Finance
Review  Review
New Pivik Elementary (Series of 2010)
[ x] [wirabel Plumbing [ s 1,339.47 [sink |
[ [Total B 1,338.47 |
ASAP - Old Pivik (Series A of 2012)
X Duguesne Light Company s 701.37 |Electricity - July 2015
X Windstream S 82.25 |Telephone Service -July 2015
X Windstream S 138.90 |Telephone Service - July 2015
X Comcast S 183.82 |Extend Phone Lines-Monitor Fire alarms
X Constellation $ 833.66 |Electricity - July 2015
X Plum Boro Municipal Authority $ 120.29 |Sewer August 2015
X Plum Boro Municipal Authority ) 99.36 |Sewer September 2015
X Andrews Price S 50.00 |Legal June
X Andrews Price S 40.00 |Legal June- school closing
X Andrews Price S 10.00 |Legal July- school closing
X PA 5oil and Rock $ 12,780.05 |Asbestos Survey/Demo 2/8-5/30
X |Windstream S 82.93 |Telephane Service -August 2015
X |Windstream S 138.87 [Telephone Service -August 2015
Total S 15,262.50
New Holiday Park Elementary (Series A of 2012)
X Duguesne Light Campany 5 5,272.71 |Electricity -July 2015
x Equitable Gas S 257.63 |Equitable gas July 2015
X Hudson Construction, Inc. S 256,991.39 |Construction thru 08/27/2015
X Rucon, Inc. S 14,300.00 |September 2015 Services
X Lugaila Mechanical g 84,691.15 |HVAC services thru 8/31/15
X Windstream s 103.60 |Construction Mgr. Data July 2015
% Windstream 5 199,34 [New Service
% PA Soil and Rock 5 9,031.25 |QA & QC Testing 12/14-3/28/15
X PA Soil and Rock S 8,045,30 |OA & QC Testing 3/29-8/1/15
X Greentree Printing & Signs S 481.26 |Invitations
X Best Buy { 137.80 |Microwave
X Best Buy S 2,374,43 |Four Refrigerators
X Lauttamus 5 2,886.00 |10 radios
X Lauttamus 5 227.54 |Radic connectors
X Lauttamus 5 1,252.33 |Equipment installation
X Lauttamus S 117.76 |Antenna
X Janitors Supply S 7,007.89 |Janitorial Equipment
X Ecolab S 34.82 |Dispensor
% L.R. Kimball S 230.84 | HP Reimbursable expense -7/26/15
*® |L.R. Kimball S 228.04 | HP Reimbursable expense -8/23/15
X | Plum Boro Municipal Authority 5 1,034.16 |Unbilled service 8/2014-6/2015
% |Equitable Gas 5 267.07 |Equitable gas August 2015
x |Lauttamus 5 718.50 |3 radios
Total S 395,880.81
Capital Impovements- Facilities, Technology (Series B of 2012)
| | ITota\ I S -
Capital Improvements - Facilities, Technology (Series E of 2013)
| X ] JPear’son | S 17,943.71 ‘ Books
[ | | Total [$ 1794371
Regency Elementary (2014 Bond Issue -RP)
X Borough of Plum $ 285.00 |Reimbursement services/ Mitall & Associates
X Trib Total Media S 579.50 |Act 34
X Andrews & Price S 100.00 | Legal June
X Andrews & Price S 290.00 |Legal July
% |L.R. Kimball s 9,775.00 |Professional services -8/23/15
% |L.R. Kimball ] 211.47 | HP Reimbursable expense -8/23/15
Total S 11,240.97
Greensburg Road Bus Garage (2014 Bond Issue -RP)
X Andrews & Price S 40.00 |Legal July
X PA Soil and Rock S 18,258.00 [Professional Design 6/1-7/4
X PA Soil and Rock s 14,869.00 |Professional Design 7/5-8/15
b Borough of Plum S 95.00 |Reimbursement services/ Mitall & Associates
X |Detect -A-Crime S 2,830.00 |Install security/alarm system bus garage
X | Detect -A-Crime S 2,925.00 |Install security/alarm system maintenance bld
X __|Mr.John & 340.00 |Porta john service 8/31-9/27
X |Maroadi Transfer S 3,569.30 [Moving to new facility
X |Pampena Landscaping 5 17,860.00 |Clean/Paint interior of new facility
X |Verizon Wireless & 799.98 |Equipment
Total S 61,686.28




New Pivik Elementary

(2010 GOB)



Vrabel Plumbing Company, LLC I nvoice

13 Dewey Lane Date Invoice #

Gibsonia, PA 15044
Phone: 724/443-2250 8/19/2015 130248

Fax: 724/443-4011

Bill To

Plum School District
900 Elicker Road
Plum, PA 15239

Description Amount

Sink for Pivik School
1,339.47

Total $1,339.47




AS@P — Old Pivik

(Series A of 2012)
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Qur Energy...Your Powers

Customer Name and Service Address:
PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DIST

100 SCHOOL RD

PITTSBURGH, PA 15239-1455

Account Number: 3061310000

Rate: GM-Medium Commercial > 25
Rider Code: 003

www.duquesnelight.com

BILL ID: 306131508177

Date Prepared: 08/13/15
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» Average Monthly Usage for the past 12 months is 20112 kWh.
e Total Annual Usage for the past 12 months is 241341 kWh.
» The average temperature for the biling period was 4 degrees
warmer than last year,
The Price to Compare (PTC) for your rate class is 6.96 per kWh. It
will change quarterly beginning June 1. Your actual PTC may differ
based on your specific demand and usage patterns. For more
information and supplier offers, visit PAPowerSwitch.com.

Billing Demand:
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Prior Biilihg Inforrnation

Total Amount of Last Bill $603.00

Total Amount Owed From Your Last Bill $603.90
DLC Basic Service Charges $701.37
TOTAL ACCOUNT BALANCE PAYABLE TO DLC $1,305.27

ESTIMATED BILLING

* See pages 3 and 4 for a complete breakdown of charges.

For more information see www.duquesnelight.com.

Give to Dollar Energy Fund to heip peopie without heat or iight.
Make a monthly pledge at www.duquesnelight.com or send a
check to Duquesne Light Hardship Fund Donations, 411
Seventh Avenue MD 15-1, Pittsburgh, PA 15219. Your gift is

tax deductible.

Estimated PA State Taxes Late Charge After Sept 14, 2015

_ Amount Due

Payment Due

$47.69 1.25%

S SeptAA 2015 $9.30527 i




BRE

Page 1 of 4

OULN
o

. SWZ :
O [ g = ]
. Account number . Telephone numher  Invoice date
windstream. L L)20440931 vru;i“/ 724-327-7424 August 11, 2015 j
Eu

4 . i g __é__..,fﬁ Please call Windstream Communications toll free or visit our website.
smart solutions. personalized SErVice. | For saesBilingiAccount Changes:  1-800-843.9214

For Repair/Technical Support: 1-866-990-3282

Website www.windstream.com

ADLAI STEVENSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
PO BOX 980
ELLWOOD CITY PA 16117-0980
aP.

YOUR BUSINESS IS " RECEIVED

YOUR PASSION. AL

L JUL 17 201

L

=
3

| (Service At-A-Glance )
P R OV| D I N G YO U E;iﬁ;urfts?jﬂ\”djustmems thru 08/07 :gggg CR
A i D !
WITH THE TOOLS Gurrent Charges bus - 08/31/15 56025
Total Amount Due $82.25

TO SUCCEED IS OURS. ey

Use of the Services constitutes your agreement to Windstream's Terms and

4 onditions maintained at www.windstrear.com/iérms| or ydu may request a copy
‘ﬁy calling the number at the top of the bill. See "Windstream Customer Message"

{ 5 section on this bill for any recent changes to Windstream's Terms and Conditions.

If you are a business-customer with an existing confrac se contract terms will

cantrol, g ).. 1 (

] et | Wb
Thank you for choosing WindstF&4m, Nilea it \’ 5[“‘;«*

k DATA - VOICE - NETWORK - CLOUD )

Windstream provides online billing at www.windstreamonline.com (Pay My Blll J
Your PIN is 105478571.

PROTECT YOUR ACCOUNT TODAY! Windstream's Customer Account
Protection Plan (CAPP) protects you from unauthorized changes or
access to your account by requiring a passcode. You may establish your
passcode online at www.windstream.com/CAPP or call 877-740-6853 to
speak with a representativa. '

AMOUNT |

On-line: For easy payments 24 hours a day, visit
www.windstreamonline.com.

In person: To find a retail store location near you, visit
www.windstream.com/support.

By Mail: Send your check and payment slip to the address below.

By Phone: For automated payments or to speak to a representative, call
s Sems R EEE . 1-800-537-7755.
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windstreams.

Page 1 of 4

oz A
Account number ( Telephone number  Invoice date
020181291-,3,\/‘ 124-733-1500 August 11, 2015

(. N
smart solutions. personalized service.

N e e

YOUR BUSINESS IS
YOUR PASSION.

PROVIDING YOU
WITH THE TOOLS

TO SUCCEED IS OURS.
RECELVED

[¥]
Please call Windstream Communications toll free or visit our website.
For Sales/Billing/Account Changes: 1-800-843-9214
For Repair/Technical Support: 1-866-990-3282
Website www.windstream.com

ADLAI STEVENSON
PLUM BORO SCHOOL N
PO BOX 980 S AN

ELLWOOD CITY PA 16117-0980 NN 75:_?5
AUG 17 200

'-51"»—“_\-‘__’_ )
0

(Service At-A-Glance )

Previous Bill $135.69
Payments/Adjustments thru 08/07 $135.69 CR
Amount Previcusly Due $.00
Current Charges Due - 08/31/15 $138.90
Total Amount Due $138.90

JUL 18T

L L
AMOUNT

/Ifal

“control.”

Use of the erwp‘es‘(’,‘ohéttutes your agreement to Wandstrean% 's Terms and
Conditions n]_alntalned at www.windstream.com/terms Ceryoumay request a copy
by callin W at the top of the bill. See "Windstream Gustomer Message"
for any recent changes to Wmdstreaisbg s and Conditions.
a business customer with an existing contrac contract terms will

13892 o

Thank You for choosing Windsd(eam. \

"l yl\Db’%\‘\“‘

o)

DATA - VOICE - NETWORK - CLOUD )

.

Windstream provides online billing at www.windstreamonline.com

Your PIN is 105479193.

PROTECT YOUR ACCOUNT TODAY! Windstream’s Customer Account
Protection Plan (CAPP) protects you from unauthorized changes or
access to your account by requiring a passcode. You may establish your
passcode online at www.windstream.com/CAPP or call 877-740-6853 to
speak with a representative.

. 1:800:737:7755.

(Pay My Bill )

On-line: For easy payments 24 hours a day, visit
www.windstreamonline.com.

In person: To find a retail store location near you, visit
www.windstream.com/support.

By Mail: Send your check and payment slip to the address below.

By Phone: For automated payments or to speak to a representative, call

MOPL wL nibadutu o Lie cat o ueldl o Secciun UT your



(comcast.

—

Account Number 8993 20 405 0237767 - Sy ]‘/

REC Billing Date 08/19/15 ;

) | Total Amount Due $183.82

AU Payment Due By 09/13/15

) Page 1 of 4
Contact us: @ www.business.comcast.com @ 1-800-391-3000 ' Y,
- = S B = & s

Plum ABorbl'uih' School Distr o DY =S eein Sunmary o
revious Balance 345.20
‘ Total Payments -345.20
?ETDSEQ‘CB]:EESOL - New Charges - see below 183.82
FITTSBURGH PA 15239-1455 Total Amount Due $183.82
Payment Due By - 09/13/15

News from Comcast

IMPORTANT INFORMATION: Effective with this bill, the state
mandated 911 fee will increase to $1.65 per line per month,

per line.

Go paperless with Ecobill, sign up to view and pay your

Comecast Business bill online at:
business comeast.com/myaceount

=
E
#3

@ Comecast Cable Television 0.00
@ Comcast Digital Voice 149.70
Other Charges & Credits 25.33
Taxes, Surcharges & Fees 8.79
Total New Charges e ~ $183.82

Detach and enclose this coupon with your payment, Please write your account number on your check or meney order. Do not send cash.

(Comcast

ifundeliverable, please return to:

PO BOX 719 TOLEDO OH 43697-0719
4333 0160 NO RP 19 08202015 NNNNNYNN 01 000508 0002

FLUM EOROUGH SCHOOL DISTR
PO BOX 280
ELLWOOD CITY, PA 16117-0980

Sy e ety e b e e e ]

89932040502377L700183822

Account Number 8993 20 405 0237767

Payment Due By 09113115
‘Total Amount Due $183.82
Amount Enclosed $

Make checks payable to Comcast, and remit to address below.

COMCAST
PO BOX 3001
SOUTHEASTERN PA 19398-3001

R TR U B L U U B LT
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== (Constellation.

Ap Exelon Company

Plum Borough School District CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE

PO BOX 836 MA_20227 0026787310 1of4
ELLWOOD CITY, PA 16117-0836

CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE

; 1-TEC-2822 08/15/2015 09/05/2015

ACCOUNT BALANCE

" PREVIOUS STATEMENT DATE 071112015
471:-PREVIOUS BALANCE $534.92
PAYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOICE $-534.92
EBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICE $0.00
LATE/FINANCE FEE $0.00
CURRENT CHARGES $833.66
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $833.66
e S o
T | ke 561 ¥
SCANNED 23 {
o 1 LO \( \
A6 25 2015 J
WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION:
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc. =G HTAN CORR
ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA-WIRE
#026009593
ACCT #4426223590
BANK: Bank of America
REMITTANCE ADDRESS:
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
14217 Collections Center Dr,
Chicago IL, 60693 o N R _ -

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 835-0827
customercare @constellation.com



Please keep this;"ﬁnftion‘-fot your records
K =y

/g,.

/ =

J‘ Name: SCHOOL DISTRICT, PLUM BORQ B e 3 Invoice Date: 7/31/2015
| Account Number: 1101300-1101300 Service From Date: 7/1/2015
' Invoice Number: 2150964 . Service To Date: 7/31/2015
Service Location: 0 OLD PIVIK ELEMENTARY SEWAGE. - _PaymentDue Date:  08/18/2015
| ———— — - —_—
l—- METER ID PREV CURR USAGE FROM BILLING SUMMARY
70147984 0 1636 1,636 6/10/2015 7/10/2015 Previous Balance 247.00
70147984 Payments -247.00
SCAN%E:UA Adjustments———" 777 o TG00 |
ERIC RYAN CORF Penalty | _ - 0.00—
Balance / 5 ‘-/5 5 0_03
AUG U l} 2015 Current Charges ..,;_L,._j
Pen ti Flood Prevention Com 50.00 l
MDY y 0.2 1
Delinquent accounts are subject to a 5% penalty if not paid by the i / A 7 029
due date. ‘ vyl
i v cor s oy LPPRC e -ty
After Hours Emergency: Please call'412-825-5699 for-any-water- | Ve - -
or sewer emergency 45 |V g- 0 <
INVRRTANE A SUERATE Py
DUE DATE August 18, 2015

AFTER DUE DATE

$126.30

water and sewer services Mon.— Fri. 8:00 am 4:30 pm.

This bill includes Sanitation and Flood Prevention charges being supplied through the Borough. Questions regarding these |
services should be directed to the Borough @ (412) 795-6800. PBMA will handle billing and any questions regarding your

[
|
|
L

This is your July 2015 monthly bill.

Sign up for Direct Debit (ACH) now!

The Authority is now accepting credit card payments online @ www.plumboroughma.com

|
)
|
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PLUM BOROUGH MUNICIPAL AUTIﬁORITY

PAYMENT STUB

412-793-7331
Please Return This Portion With Your Payment:}

£
£

E
b
W

et et bl T T e ey

PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
C/O UTILITY COST CUTTERS

~—— POBOX980
ELLWOOD CITY PA 16117-0980

Make Check Payable: Plum Borough Municipal Authority

Please keep this portiv

X0y 7

__Water | Sewer / Sanitation Bill

Account Number ~ Please Pay |

1101300- 110130” $99.36 |

—— | Invoice | Amount Enclog_e_eg_l

2184466 |

AMOUNT DUE  $99.36 |

- DUE DATE September 15, 2015 ‘
AFTER DUE DATE $104.33

T .

4555 New Texas Rd Pittsburgh, PA 15239
Tear Here and Return Top Portion with Payment

ri for your records

" Name: SCHOOL DISTRICT, PLUM BOROU Invoice Date: 8/31/2015
‘ Account Number: 1101300-1101300 Service From Date: 8/1/2015 |
Invoice Number: 2184466 Service To Date: 8/31/2015 |
‘ Service Location: 0 OLD PIVIK ELEMENTARY SEWAGE . Payment Due Date:  09/15/2015 |
METER ID PREV  CURR USAGE  FROM TO T BILLING SUMMARY ]
T TO 914 914 7/10/2015 8/10/2015 Previous Balance 120.29 3
! ' T e, M Payments -120.29 |
ety Adjustments 000 |
/ % T -~-‘r,_m_‘; Penalty 0.00 |

‘7’ { 3 g g 4 Balance 0.00
?q S Current Charges 5
AT Ty P L
Delinquent-accounts agg_\ggbject toa 5% pena!ty if not paid by the i ' |
due date. £p oG 9T i
After Hours Emergency: Please call 412-825-5699 for any water
or sewer emergency ERIC BRYAN GLURR
NIRRT o
i | I| I”"II | |l|| Hi ” ”" DUE DATE September 15, 2015

AFTER DUE DATE $104.33
|

This bill includes Sanitation and Flood Prevention charges being supplied through the Borough Questions regarding thé;;
services should be directed to the Borough @ (412) 795-6800. PBMA will handle billing and any questions regarding your
water and sewer services Mon.— Fri. 8:00 am 4:30 pm. ‘

Sign up for Direct Debi

The Authority is now accepting credit card payments online @ www.plumboroughma.com

This is your August 2615 monthly bill.

t (ACH) now!




000 Elicker Rd.
Plum, PA 15239

59000.1
59000.2
59000.3
59000.39
59000.50
59000.53
59000.56

UDREWS & PRICE

1500 Ardmore Boulevard
Suite 506
Pittsburgh, PA 15221
TEL. (412) 243-9700
FAX (412) 243-9660

59000.57

Adlai Stevenson _

59000.59
590060.64
59000.78
59000.79
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59000.80

>chool Closing




ANDREWS & PRICE

1500 Ardmore Boulevard
Suite 506

Pittsburgh, PA 15221
. TEL. (412) 243-9700 £
FAX (412) 243-9660 24 (

Plum Borough School District Billing Date: July 28, 2015
Dr. Timothy Glasspool ClientNo.. 59000
900 Elicker Rd.

Plum, PA 15239

MATTER STATUS
59000.0 Gl
59000.1 G
59000.2 P¢
59000.3 St
59000.39 P
59000.50 B
59000.56 A
59000.64 A
59000.76 B

59000.78 R
59000.79 T
50000.80 School Closing. / 10.00 ,

5900022 G‘i V o nAacn Nnn
59008.43 Ei
59009.9 Pl

59010.3 2(
59011.1a 2
59011.3 el

Ralance Due:



Pennsylvania Soil and Rock Incorporated

June 2, 2015

T e ——
{

PS&R Project No.  15-082 B,
PS&R Invoice No.  15-082

Plum Borough School District

¢/o Mr. Dennis Russo, Owner's Representative
4519 Stonecroft Court

Murrysville, PA 15668

Invoice
Engineering Services
February 8 through May 30, 2015
Asbestos Survey/Demolition Plans and Specifications
Old Pivik Elementary School
Plum Borough School District
Plum Borough, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania

For services rendered on the subject project including site visits, coordination with environmetal
contractor, field survey and laboratory testing for asbestos, project correspondence, review

of contractors work plan and analytical test results, preparation of demolition specifications and
bid documents, meeting attendance and project management as follows

Engineer Services

1. Project Manager 13.5 hrs. (@ $100.00 /hr. $  1,350.00
2. Project Architect 42.0 hrs. @ $100.00 /hr. $  4,200.00
3. Senior Engineer 34.0 hrs. @ $85.00 /hr. $  2.,890.00
4. Senior Technician 14.5 hrs. @ $45.00 /hr. $ 652.50
5. NESHAPS Asbestos Survey $ 3,665.00
7. Misc. Expenses (Supplies, Mileage, Copies, Postage, etc.) $ 22.55

Total Invoice $ 12,780.05

Please remit payment to:  Pennsylvania Soil and Rock, Inc
570 Beatty Road
Monroeville, PA 15146

Note: Please return one copy of invoice with payment.
Terms: Net 30 days.
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Account number Telephone number  Invoice date
020440931 724-327-7424 September 10, 2015

smart solutions. personalized service.

i

B E
r -~
3 (

YOUR BUSINESSIS —
YOUR PASSION.

PROVIDING YOU
WITH THE TOOLS
TO SUCCEED IS OURS.

“POBOX 980

Thank YOuU for choosing Windstream.

k DATA - VOICE - NETWORK « CLOUD

J

Windstream provides online billing at www.windstreamonling.com

Your PIN is 105478571.

PROTECT YOUR ACCOUNT TODAY! Windstream’s Customer Account
Protection Plan (CAPP) protects you from unauthorized changes or
access to your account by requiring a passcode. You may establish your
passcode online at www.windstream.com/CAPP or call 877-740-6853 to
speak with a representative.

Please call Windstream Communications toll free or visit our website.
For Sales/Billing/Account Changes: 1-800-843-9214

For Repair/Technical Support: 1-866-990-3282

Website www.windstream.com

ADLAI STEVENSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

PLUM BORQUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
WE©EEWEW

ELLWOOD CITY PA 16117-0980

= 1 (R
(Service At-A-Glance )
Previous Bill $82.25
Payments/Adjustments thru 09/08 $82.25 CR
Amount Previously Due $.00
Current Charges Due - 09/30/15 $82.93

Total Amount Due

'$82?
-

Use of the Services constitutes your agreement to Windstream’s Terms and
Conditions maintained at www.windstream.com/terms, or you may request a copy
by calling the number at the top of the bill. See "Windstream Customer Message"
section on this bill for any recent changes to Windstream's Terms and Conditions.
If you are a business customer with an existing contract, those contract terms will
control.

(Pay My Bill )

On-line: For easy payments 24 hours a day, visit
www.windstreamonline.com.

In person: To find a retail store location near you, visit
www.windstream.com/support.

By Mail: Send your check and payment slip to the address below.

By Phone: For automated payments or to speak to a representative, call
1-800-537-7755.

" Betach and Feflirm this payment siip with your check payabie to WINDETREAWM PENNSYLVANIA, LLg, e

wi ndstream.ﬂN

ATTN: SUPPORT SERVICES
1720 GALLERIA BLVD
CHARLOTTE, NC 28270

i

Address Service Requested

D Check here for address changes noted on reverse side.

1788017681

TR YT A LR | | LR | LT U ETUTL B TH T T

Eﬁ ADLAI STEVENSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
PLUM BORQUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

PO BOX 980

ELLWOOD CITY PA 16117-0980

PRESORT 17681 1 AB 0.413 P1C72 <B>

Account number - Telephone number ,Due!ate

020440931 124-327-71424 September 30, 2015
e ' Amount Due $82.93
Payment enclosed $ .
888 020440931 7
WINDSTREAM
PO BOX 9001908

LOUISVILLE, KY 40290-1908

7000&484000000002044093121509070000000829394



Page 1 of 4

. Account number Telephone number  Invoice date
windstream. [020181291 724-733-1500  September 10, 20157
. ‘ . . \ Please call Windstream Communications toll free or visit our website.
smart solutions. personalized service.| ror saessiingaccount Changes:  1-800-843.9214
For Repair/Technical Support: 1-866-990-3282
F‘ [ g e oy e .. .- . | Website www.windstream.com
! - . G CC2 12 gpp ADLAI STEVENSON R
E } RFR P72 i M PLUM BORO SCHOOL IECIEIWVIE,
Youﬁ — NESS IS " ELLWOOD CITY PA 16117-0980 i 2L L@

YOUR PASSION. BY: e
(Service At-A-Glance )

P R OVI Dl N G YO U g;ey\;c}eftjﬂ‘!djustments thru 09/08 g: gggg CR
A i !
WITH THE TOOLS et ggg’é’ﬁ e - 05150115 _$1 RE

Total Amount Due " $139.87

TO SUCCEED IS OURS. J

P
Use of the Services constitutes your agreement to Windstream’s Terms and
Conditions maintained at www.windstream.com/terms, or you may request a copy
by calling the number at the top of the bill. See "Windstream Customer Message"
section on this bill for any recent changes to Windstream's Terms and Conditions.
If you are a business customer with an existing contract, those contract terms will
control.

BRE

Thank You for choosing Windstream.

k DATA - VOICE - NETWORK - CLOUD

_J/

Windstream provides online billing at www.windstreamonline.com [Pay My Blll )
Your PIN is 105479193.

PROTECT YOUR ACCOUNT TODAY! Windstream's Customer Account
Protection Plan (CAPP) protects you from unauthorized changes or
access to your account by requiring a passcode. You may establish your
passcode online at www.windstream.com/CAPP or call 877-740-6853 to
speak with a representative.

On-line: For easy payments 24 hours a day, visit
www.windstreamonline.com.

In person: To find a retail store location near you, visit
www.windstream.com/support.

By Mail: Send your check and payment slip to the address below.

By Phone: For automated payments or to speak to a representative, call
1-800-537-7755.

Wit treuva Account number Telephone number  Due !ate

e 20181291 7331 September 30, 2015
ATTN: SUPPORT SERVICES i el o 72: = 0500 $1[§S afr 0.4
1720 GALLERIA BLVD onm e !
CHARLOTTE, NC 28270 i
Address Service Requested Payment enclosed $
E] Check here for address changes noted on reverse side. 888 020181291 9

178801779 PRESORT 17679 1 AB 0.413 P1C72 <B>

S TR U ER LT L LT E T L U P Y FUTUTL R T WINDSTREAM

ﬁ ADLAI STEVENSON PO BOX 9001908

PLUM BORO SCHOOL LOUISVILLE, KY 40290-1908

PO BOX 880
ELLWOOD CITY PA 16117-0980 (TUTUU TR O O L | R LT T L TR BT TR T

70006440000000020128229141509070000001398708



New Holiday Park
Elementary

(Series A of 2012)



Customer Name and Service Address:
PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
313 HOLIDAY PARK DR
PITTSBURGH, FA 15239

Account Number: 4708670000

Rate: GM-Medium Commercial > 25
Rider Code: 003

G, Dugquesne Light-

Qur Energy...Your Powers: _

=

www.duquesnel:ght.com

BILL ID: 470869859886

Usage & Demand Information.

Date Prepared: 08/10/15

Summary

Pty

=5emeﬁber8 2015

Next Scheduled Meter Readmg Date:

Prior Bill[ng Informatlon

kWh Usage:
46800

35100
23400

11700

0

ONDJEE\E A

== Prior 12 Months 38 Latest 12 Months
e Your Average usage for the past 8 monthsis 21175 kWh.
e Total Usage for the past 8 months is 169400 kWh.

The Price to Compare (PTC) for your rate class is 6.96 per kWh. It
will change quarterly beginning June 1. Your actual PTC may differ
based on your specific demand and usage patterns. For more
information and supplier offers, visit PAPowerSwitch.com.

5

Billing Demand:

224
168
112
56 N 5
[~
0 || e e i
s o N D J H M A M J J A,

Bl Prior 12 Months ST2)Months

i

T

AMOLY I

.

/

|

APPRUYAL

/‘;7‘; 7

$4,285.03

i $4,285.03

$9,557.74

Total Amount of Last Bill
Total Amount Owed From Your Last Bill

DLC Basic Service Charges

TOTAL ACCOUNT BALANCE PAYABLE TODLC

ACTUAL METER READING BILL

* See pages 3 and 4 for a complete breakdown of charges.
For more information see www.duquesnelight.com.

Give to Doilar Energy Fund to help people without heat or light.
Make a monthly pledge at www.duquesnelight.com or send a
check to Duquesne Light Hardship Fund Donations, 411
Seventh Avenue MD 15-1, Pittsburgh, PA 15219. Your gift is

tax deductible.

(5. /%

e SCANNED
5 5 ""/ L laug 13 20

__ERIC RYAN CORP.

Jnla_.fﬂn

Estimated PA State Taxes Late Charge After Sept 10,2015

Amount Due

$680.04 1.25%

$9,557.74




p e S T

PLUM BORO SCHOOL DIST

313 HOLIDAY PARK DR 5 p AU T
PITTSBURGH PA 15239-2364 t :

Account Number  Date Prepared

200005484857~})\Ju| 31,2015 08/20 - 08/21/2015

"N‘éﬂ'méiér’ﬂ?aia‘iﬁg' '

For General Informatwor

$586.33
586.33 CR
$0.00

$150.00
65.17

39.17
3.61
.32 CR

$257.63
$257 63

SV

!"-‘
I.i

206
CORP.

N

—_

—_

j_Von|

Avere
For Tl

155748 _
516811_1
D77874_|.
538937 _|

0

Jul
2014

Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul
2015

[ [ Actuat [ Estmate [ Customer Read [F] Adjusted Usage

165,844.9 MCF
2,155,983.1 MCF

Billing Period And Meter Readings 1

Average monthly use:
Total annual use:

Date Read Type Reading Difference
Meter Number 833573
JUL 30, 2015 Actual 2283.6 15.7
JUN 29, 2015 Actual 2267.9
MCF Used in 31 Days ( 15.7
y \ W Gy 0 - \'\
o

Please Pay Account Balance of $257.63 by AUG 24, 2015 to avoid a Late Payment Charge of $3.86 (1.5% per month )

Summary of Basic Charges
Credits And Charges Since Your Last Bill
Balance from last bill
Payment on JUL 16, 2015 - Thank You
Balance
Current Charges
GSL Commercial(E)
Customer Charge - 1 Month
Price-to-Compare Charge $4.1510 per MCF
Delivery Charge
15.7 MCF @ $2.4950
Capacity Charge $0.2300 per MCF
State Tax Surcharge Cr @ 0.82%
Total Current Charges
Total Accou_r[t Balance
Peoples current charges include $0.15 in state taxes.
T 1 .
| 1Y 822
AROUA 2 g—?,, 3
o SGANNE
A6 067
=il FIYAN

Help people without heat or light by donating to the Dollar Energy Fund. Please add $1 to your monthly gas payment.
You can pay this bill with an electronic check, ATM/debit card with a Pulse, Star, NYCE or Accel logo, or a Visa,
MasterCard, or Discover credit card at 1-800-573-1169. BillMatrix provides this service. A service fee applies.



To{OWNER): Plum Borough School District

313 Holiday Park Dr.
Plum Borough, PA 15239

From: Hudson Construction, Inc.

1625 Dutch Lane
Hermitage, PA 16148

Project: New Holiday Pa

313 Holiday Park Drive
Plum‘ggmgh PA, 15;39 =

FI | 1
Via{Architect): ?

E

n-_rzw—r--ﬁ-}:

Application No: 22
Invoice No: 1183

rk Elementary Sc

Architect's
Project No:

Page 1

Period To: 8/27/2015

Invoice Date: 8/27/2015

Contract Date:
BY: =
1, ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM... and 10,348,000.00
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS 2. Net change by Change Orders...... = ain$ 562,360,97
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE(Line 1 +/ 2} ... 10,910,360.97
Approved previous months 562,360.97 0.00 4, TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE... %  10,888,560.97
Approved this month 0.00 0.00 5. RETAINAGE... R ITITTs pree eyl | 287,797.83
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RI:‘I'AINAGE ......................... $  10,600,763.14
TOTALS 562,360.97 0.00 (Line 4 less Line 5)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT......$  10,343,771.75
Net change[by change orders """‘EﬁZ,:?B__U__.‘),?T;““; P (Line 6 from pricr Certifi cate)
i v o 8. |SALES TAX... SRR s e 0.00
1 B ek —p s e 9,-CURRENT PAYMENT DUE .................... w b 256,991.39
! b i ! 10. |BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE........cc..... § 309,597.83
T I R (Line 3 less Line 6)
T S SR SO 1 -
AMOUNT 4
AMOUNT | A5, ffﬁl.jf
- N e
A APPROVAL F c DM'W 1 E F G H i
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % | BALANCE TO RETAINAGE
NO, VALUE PRESENTLY COMPLETED |G/C{ FINISH (C-G)
FROM PREV. STORED (Not | AND STORED TO
APPLICATION THIS PERIOD inDorE) DATE (D+E+F)
(D+E)
01 BOND 110,000.00 110,000.00 0.00 0.00 110,000.00 | 100 0.00 2,750,00
02 MOBILIZATION 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 (100 0.00 375.00
03 GENERAL CONDITIONS 190,000.00 190,000.00 0.00 0.00 190,000.00 | 100 0.00 4,750.00
04 SITE MOBILIZATION & LAYOUT 81,750.00 81,750.00 0.00 0.00 81,750.00 | 100 0.00 2,043.75
05 CLEAR & GRUB 10,900.00 10,900.00 0.00 0.00 10,900.00 | 100 0.00 272.50
06 EROSION CONTROL 21,800.00 21,800.00 0.00 0.00 21,800,00 |100 0.00 545.00
07 SITE DEMOLITION 163,500.00 163,500.00 0.00 0.00 163,500.00 | 100 0.00 4,087.50
08 BULK EXCAVATION AND FILL 499,350.00 499,350.00 0.00 0.00 499,350.00 | 100 0.00 12,483.75
09 EXCAVATION SUPPORT 105,000.00 105,000.00 0.00 0.00 105,000.00 | 100 0.00 2,625.00
10 EXCAVATE KEYWAYS 93,500.00 93,500.00 0.00 0.00 93,500.00 | 100 0.00 2,337.50
12 STORM SEWERS 272,500.00 272,500.00 0.00 0.00 272,500.00 | 100 0.00 6,812,50
14 SANITARY SEWERS 65,400.00 65,400.00 0.00 0.00 65,400.00 | 100 0.00 1,635.00
15 DOMESTIC WATER LINE 65,400.00 65,400.00 0.00 0.00 65,400.00 | 100 0.00 1,635.00
16 GAS LINE 10,900.00 10,900.00 0.00 0.00 10,900.00 | 100 0.00 272,50
17 FOUNDATION EXCAVATION 102,000.00 102,000.00 0.00 0.00 102,000.00 |100 0.00 2,550.00
AND BACKFILL
19 SIDEWALKS 74,751.00 74,751.00 0.00 0.00 74,751.00 | 100 0.00 1,868.78
20 CONCRETE CURBS 97,131.00 97,131.00 0.00 0.00 97,131.00 | 100 0.00 2,428.28
21 CONCRETE WALL 6,318.00 6,318,00 0.00 0.00 6,318.00 | 100 0.00 157.95
22 DUMPSTER PAD 2,600,00 2,600,00 0.00 0.00 2,600.00 | 100 0.00 65.00
23 MEMORIAL PAD 3,600.00 3,600.00 0.00 0.00 3,600.00 | 100 0.00 90,00
24 EQUIPMENT PAD 1,600,00 1,600,00 0.00 0.00 1,600.00 | 100 0.00 40,00
25 ASPHALT PAVING OFF SITE 35,201.00 0.00 35,201.00 0.00 35,201.00 | 100 0.00 880.03
26 ASPHALT PAVING 367,588.00 312,449.80 55,138.20 0.00 367,588.00 | 100 0.00 9,189.70
27 WALKWAY PAVING 13,211.00 0.00 13,211.00 0.00 13,211.00 | 100 0.00 330.28
28 CHAINLINK FENCE 13,104.00 0.00 13,104.00 0.00 13,104.00 | 100 0.0C 327.60
29 RAIN GARDEN SOIL 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 | 100 0.00 625.00
30 PLANTS 65,000.00 32,500.00 32,500.00 0.00 65,000.00 | 100 0.00 1,625,00
31 RETAINING WALLS 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 12,000.00 0.00
32 SEEDING 18,375.00 0.00 18,375.00 0.00 18,375.00 | 100 0.00 459.38
33 CONCRETE REBAR 71,000.00 71,000.00 0.00 0.00 71,000.00 |100 0.00 1,775.00
34 CONCRETE SPREAD FOOTER 89,000.00 89,000.00 0.00 0.00 89,000.00 |100 0.00 2,225.00
35 CONCRETE FOOTERS 40,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 | 100 0.00 1,000.00
36 CONCRETE PIERS 45,000.00 45,000.00 0.00 0.00 45,000.00 | 100 0.00 1,125.00
37 ELEVATOR PIT FOUNDATIONS 6,600.00 6,600.00 0.00 0.00 6,600.00 100 0.00 165.00
38 SLAB ON GRADE 241,000.00 241,000.00 0.00 0.00 241,000.00 |100 0.00 6,025.00
39 SLAB ON DECK 97,000.00 97,000.00 0.00 0.00 97,000.00 | 100 0.00 2,425.00
40 SLAB ON ROOF 18,300.00 18,300.00 0.00 0.00 18,300.00 | 100 0.00 457.50
41 STAIR PANS AND LANDINGS 10,528.00 10,528.00 0.00 0.00 10,528.00 {100 0.00 263.20
42 FROST PADS 6,800.00 6,800.00 0.00 0.00 6,800.00 | 100 0.00 170.00
43 GFRC 12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 12,000,600 | 100 0.00 300.00
44 MASONRY REBAR 30,000.00 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 30,000,060 | 100 0.00 750.00




Page 2

A B 2 D E F G H 1
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % | BALANCETO | RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE PRESENTLY | COMPLETED |G/C| FINISH(C-G)
FROM PREV. STORED (Not | AND STORED TO
APPLICATION | THISPERICD | inDorE) | DATE (D+E+F)
(D+E)
16 FOUNDATION CMU AREA A 58,850.00 58,850.00 0.00 0.00 58,850.00 | 100 0.00 1,471.25
47 FOUNDATION CMU AREA B 43,670.00 43,870.00 0.00 0.00 43,870.00 | 100 0.00 1,096.75
48 FOUNDATION CMU AREA C 41,730.00 41,730.00 0.00 0.00 41,730,00 | 100 0.00 1,043.25
49 FOUNDATION CMU AREA D 53,500.00 53,500.,00 0.00 0.00 53,500.00 | 100 0.00 1,337.50
50 INTERIOR MASONRY AREA A 310,300.00 210,300.00 0.00 0.00 310,300.00 | 100 0.00 7,757.50
51 INTERIOR MASONRY AREA B 139,600.00 139,600.00 0.00 0.00 139,600.00 | 100 0.00 3,490,00
52 INTERIOR, MASONRY AREA C 246,100,00 246,100,00 0.00 0.00 246,100,00 | 100 0.00 6,152.50
153 | INTERIOR MASONRY AREA D 123,050,00 123,050.00 0.00 0.00 123,050.00 | 100 0.00 3,076.25
154 | EXTERIOR MASONRY AND 162,640,00 162,640.00 0.00 0.00 162,640.00 | 100 0.00 4,066.00
VENEER AREA A
155 | EXTERIOR MASONRY AND 223,630.00 223,630.00 0.00 0.00 223,630,00 | 100 0.00 5,590.75
VENEER AREA B
156 | EXTERIGR MASONRY AND 142,310.00 142,310.00 0.00 0.00 142,310,00 | 100 0.00 3,557.75
VENEER AREA C
157 | EXTERIOR MASONRY AND 222,560.00 222,560.00 0.00 0,00 222,560.00 | 100 0.00 5,564.00
VENEER AREA D
158 | MASONRY ACCESSORIES AREA 14,124.00 14,124.00 0.00 0.00 14,124.00 | 100 0.00 353.10
A
159 | MASONRY ACCESSORIES AREA 12,626.00 12,626.00 0.00 0.00 12,626,00 {100 0.00 315,65
B
160 | MASONRY ACCESSORIES AREA 12,340.00 12,340.00 0.00 0.00 12,340.00 | 100 0.00 308.50
€
161 | MASONRY ACCESSORIES AREA 11,770.00 11,770.00 0.00 0.00 11,770.00 | 100 0.00 294.25
D
53 DETAILING/ENGINEERING 54,186,00 54,186.00 0.00 0.00 54,186.00 | 100 0.00 1,354.65
54 STRUCTURAL AREA A 156,658,00 156,658.00 0.00 0.00 156,658.00 | 100 0.00 3,916.45
55 STRUCTURAL AREA B 202,260.00 202,260.00 0.00 0.00 202,260,00 | 100 0.00 5,056.50
169 | STRUCTURAL AREA C 214,557.00 214,557.00 0.00 0.00 214,557.00 | 100 0.00 5,363.93
170 | STRUCTURAL AREA D 173,380.00 173,380.00 0.00 0.00 173,380,00 | 100 0.00 4,334.50
171 | 18D AREAA 41,847.00 41,847.00 0.00 0.00 41,847.00 | 100 0.00 1,046.18
172 | J8D AREA B 59,015.00 59,015.00 0.00 0.00 59,015.00 | 100 0.00 1,475.38
173 | JRDAREAC 63,307.00 63,307.00 0.00 0.00 63,307.00 | 100 0,00 1,582.68
174 | J&D AREAD 50,431.00 50,431.00 0.00 0.00 50,431.00 | 100 0,00 1,260.78
56 METAL STAIRS A 3,058.00 3,058.00 0.00 0.00 3,058.00 | 100 0,00 76.45
175 | METAL STAIRS B 3,058.00 3,058.00 0.00 0.00 3,058.00 | 100 0.00 76.45
176 | METAL STAIRS C 3,058.00 3,058.00 0.00 0.00 3,058.00 | 100 0.00 76.45
177 | METAL STAIRS D 3,058.00 3,058.00 0.00 0.00 3,058.00 | 100 0.00 76.45
57 RAILINGS A 2,038,00 2,038.00 0.00 0.00 2,038.00 | 100 0.00 50,95
58 RAILINGS B 2,038,00 2,038.00 0.00 0.00 2,038.00 | 100 0.00 50,95
59 RAILINGS € 2,038.00 2,038.00 0.00 0.00 2,038.00 | 100 0.00 50.95
162 | RAILINGS D 2,038.00 2,038.00 0.00 0.00 2,038.00 | 100 0.00 50.05
163 | MISC METAL A 1,019.00 1,019.00 0.00 0.00 1,019.00 |100 0.00 25.48
164 | MISC METAL C 1,019,00 1,019.00 0.00 0.00 1,019.00 |100 0.00 25.48
165 | ERECTION AREA A 102,868,00 102,868.00 0.00 0.00 102,868.00 | 100 0.00 2,571.70
166 | ERECTION AREA B 130,219.00 130,219.00 0.00 0.00 130,219.00 | 100 0.00 3,255.48
167 | ERECTION AREA C 138,953,00 138,953.00 0.00 0.00 138,953.00 | 100 0.00 3,473.83
168 | ERECTION AREA D 112,787.00 112,787.00 0.00 0.00 112,787.00 | 100 0.00 2,819,68
60 WOOD BLOCKING 57,000.00 57,000.00 0.00 0.00 57,000.00 100 0,00 1,425,00
61 RECEPTION DESK STATION 6,725.00 6,725.00 0.00 0.00 6,725.00 |100 0,00 168.13
WALL
62 WOOD TRIM AT GUARDRAIL 2,565.00 2,565.00 0.00 0.00 2,565.00 | 100 0.00 64,13
63 WOOD BENCH 3,402.00 3,402.00 0.00 0.00 3,402.00 | 100 0.00 85.05
64 CLOSET ROD AND SHELF 875.00 875.00 0.00 0.00 875.00 | 100 0.00 21.88
65 SOLID SURFACE WINDOW 18,535,600 18,535.00 0.00 0.00 18,535.00 | 100 0.00 463.38
SILLS
66 SOLID SURFACE COUNTERTOPS 4,102.00 4,102.00 0.00 0.00 4,102.00 | 100 0.00 102.55
&7 DAMPROOF BELOW GRADE CMU 9,175.00 9,175.00 0.00 0.00 9,175.00 | 100 0.00 22938
68 FOUNDATION INSULATION 10,195.00 10,195.00 0.00 0.00 10,195.00 | 100 0.00 254,88
69 METAL WALL PANELS 286,000.00 286,000.00 0.00 0.00 286,000.00 | 100 0.00 7,150.00
70 3 PLY BUR ROOF 676,000.00 676,000.00 0.00 0.00 676,000.00 | 100 0.00 16,900.00
75 METAL FASCIA AND COPING 45,000.00 45,000.00 0.00 0.00 45,000.00 | 100 0.00 1,125.00
76 CAULK EXTERIOR MASONRY 32,000.00 28,800.00 3,200.00 0.00 32,000.00 | 100 0.00 800.00
79 HM FRAMES 27,274.00 27,274.00 0.00 0.00 27,274.00 {100 0.00 681.83
80 HM DOORS 2,189.00 2,189.00 0.00 0.00 2,189.00 |100 0.00 54.73
81 WOOD DOORS 36,169.00 36,169.00 0.00 0.00 36,169.00 | 100 0.00 904,23
82 FRP DOORS 15,540,00 15,540,00 0.00 0.00 15,540.00 | 100 0.00 388,50
83 DOOR HARDWARE 133,368,00 133,368.00 0.00 0.00 133,368.00 | 100 0.00 3,334.20
85 OVERHEAD COILING GRILLES 8,100,00 8,100.00 0.00 0.00 8,100.00 | 100 0.00 202.50
85 ALUMINUM ENTRANCES 84,360,00 84,360.,00 0.00 0.00 84,360.00 | 100 0.00 2,109.00
87 TRANSLUCENT PANELS 17,750,00 17,760.00 0.00 0.00 17,760.00 | 100 0.00 244,00
88 ALUMINUM WINDOWS 342,990,00 342,990.00 0.00 0.00 342,000.00 | 100 0.00 8,574.75
89 GLAZING 18,350.00 18,350.00 0.00 0.00 18,350,00 | 100 0.00 458,75
50 LOUVERS 9,400.00 9,400.00 0.00 0.00 9,400,00 {100 0.00 235.00
91 DRYWALL SUBMITTALS 9,265.00 9,265.00 0.00 0.00 9,265.00 | 100 0.00 231.63




Page 3

A B C D E F G H I
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % | BALANCE TO RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE PRESENTLY COMPLETED |G/C| FINISH (C-G)
FROM PREV, STORED (Not | AND STORED TO
APPLICATION THIS PERIOD inDorE) DATE (D+E+F)
(D+E)

92 METAL STUDS 91,560.00 91,560.00 0.00 0.0D 91,560.00 {100 0.00 2,289.00
93 DRYWALL 106,820.00 106,820.00 0.00 0.00 106,820.00 | 100 0.00 2,670.50
99 GFRG COLUMNS 27,250.00 27,250.00 0,00 0.00 27,250,00 | 100 0.00 681,25
101 EXTERICR SOFFIT FINISH 31,610.00 31,610.00 0,00 0.00 31,610.00 | 100 0.00 780,25
102 ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS 170,040.00 170,040.00 0.00 0.00 170,040.00 | 100 0.00 4,251.00
103 ACOUSTIC WALL PANELS 15,455.00 15,455,00 0.00 0.00 15,455.00 | 100 0.00 386.38
104 CERAMIC AREA A 19,000.00 19,000,00 0.00 0.00 19,000.00 | 100 0.00 475.00
105 CERAMIC AREA A 6,800.00 6,800.00 0.00 0.00 6,800.00 {100 0.00 170.00
106 CERAMIC AREA C 26,200.00 26,200.00 0.00 0.00 26,200.00 | 100 0.00 655.00
107 WOOD GYM FLOORS 54,600.00 54,600.00 0.00 0.00 54,600.C0 | 100 0.00 1,365.00
110 VCT 130,000.00 130,000.00 0.00 0.00 130,000.00 |100 0.00 3,250,00
111 CARPET TILF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | ** 0.00 0.00
112 RUBBER BASE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | ** 0,00 0.00
113 STAIR TREADS AND LANDINGS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | ** 0.00 0.00
114 EPOXY TERRAZZO FLOORING 105,839.00 105,839.00 0.00 0.0 105,839.00 | 100 0.00 2,645.98

AREA A
178 EPOXY TERRAZZO FLOORING 61,700.00 61,700.00 0.00 0.00 61,700,060 | 100 0.00 1,542,50

AREA B
179 EPOXY TERRAZZO FLOORING 6,900.00 6,5900.00 0.00 0.00 6,900.00 | 100 0.00 172.50

AREA C
180 EPOXY TERRAZZO FLCORING 63,561.00 63,561.00 0.00 0.00 63,561.00 | 100 0.00 1,588.03

AREA D
181 RESINOUR FLOORING 27,000.00 27,000,060 0.00 0.00 27,000.00 | 100 0.00 675.00
182 PAINTING 95,000.60 95,000.00 0.00 0.00 95,000.00 | 100 0,00 2,375.00
117 MARKERBOARDS 67,000.00 67,000.00 0.00 0.00 67,000.00 | 100 0.00 1,675.00
118 TACKBOARDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | ** 0.00 0.00
119 VISUAL DISPLAY WALL PANELS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | ** 0.00 0.00
120 VISUAL DISPLAY RAILS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | =* 0.00 0.00
121 CONFERENCE UNITS 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 *E 0.00 0.00
122 DISPLAY CASES 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | ** 0.00 0,00
123 INTERIOR SIGNS 7,200,00 7,200.00 0.00 0,00 7,200.00 (100 0.00 180.00
124 VINYL NUMBERS 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 150.00 0.00
125 PLAQUE 1,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 1,250.00 0.00
126 CAST LETTERS 6,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 6,500.00 0.060
127 TRAFFIC SIGNS 1,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 1,900.00 0.00
128 TOILET COMPARTMENTS 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 | 100 0.00 500.00
129 CUBICLE CURTAINS 2,800.00 2,800.00 0.00 0.00 2,800.00 |100 0.00 70.00
130 TOILET ACCESSORIES 31,000.00 31,000.00 0.00 0.00 31,060.00 | 100 0.00 775,00
131 FIRE EXT 3,200.00 3,200.00 0.00 0.00 3,200.00 | 100 0.00 80,00
132 FLAGPOLE 3,500.00 2,B00.00 700,00 0.00 3,500.00 (100 0.00 87.50
133 FOOD SERVICE DEPARTMENT 270,000.00 270,000.00 0.00 0.c0 270,600.00 | 100 0.00 6,750.00
140 PROJECTION SCREENS 7,900.00 7,347.00 553.00 0.00 7,900.00 | 100 0.00 197.50
141 BASKETBALL EQUIPMENT 34,800.00 34,800.00 0.00 0.00 34,800.00 {100 0.00 870.00
142 WALL PADS 9,000.00 9,000.00 0.00 0,00 9,000.00 ;100 0.00 225.00
143 FOLD UP DIVIDER 7,200.00 7,200.00 0.00 0,00 7,200.00 |100 0.00 180.00
144 VOLLEYBALL EQUIPMENT 2,600.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000,060 |100 0.00 50.00
145 SCOREBOARDS 5,800.00 5,800.00 0.00 0.00 5,800.00 |100 0.00 145.00
146 ROLLER SHADES 35,661.00 35,661.00 0.00 0.00 35,661.00 | 100 0.00 891.53
147 CASEWORK 239,288.00 239,288.00 0.00 0.00 239,288.00 | 100 0.00 5,982.20
148 LIBRARY CASEWORK 50,600.00 50,600.00 0.00 0.00 50,600.00 | 100 0.00 1,265.00
149 MUSIC CASEWORK 3,180.00 3,180.00 0.00 0.00 3,180.00 | 100 0.00 79.50
150 ENTRANCE MATS 4,300.00 4,300.00 0.00 0.00 4,300.00 | 100 0.00 107.50
151 BLEACHERS 38,500.00 38,500.00 0.00 0.00 38,500.00 | 100 0.00 962,50
152 ELEVATORS 48,000.00 48,000.00 0.00 0.00 48,000.00 | 100 0.00 1,200.00
184 CO #1 8,883.03 8,883.03 0.00 0.00 8,883.03 | 100 0.00 222.08
185 CO#2 - Temp road to 92,400.00 92,400.00 0.00 0.00 92,400.00 | 100 0.00 2,310.00

transforme
186 CO #4 Additional Sidewalks 45,162.89 45,162.89 0.00 0.00 45,162.89 | 100 0,00 1,129.07
187 CO #3 Shelving 5,258.00 5,258.00 0,00 0.00 5.258.00 | 100 0.00 131.45
188 CO #5 2,241.44 2,241.44 0.00 0.00 2,241.44 | 100 0.00 56.04
189 CO #6 2,323.20 2,323.20 0.00 0.00 2,323.20 | 100 0.00 58.08
190 CO #7 17,071.36 17,071.36 0.00 0.00 17,071.36 | 100 0.00 426.78
191 CO #8 2,071,72 2,071.72 0.00 0.00 2,071.72 |100 0.00 51.79
192 CO #9 7,150,00 7,150.00 0.00 0.00 7,150.00 | 100 0.00 178.75
193 CO #10 9,680.00 9,680,00 0.00 0.00 9,680.00 | 100 0.00 242.00
194 CO #11 6,847.50 6,847.50 0.00 0.00 6,847.50 | 100 0.00 17119
195 CO #12 146,520,00 87,912.00 58,608.00 0.00 145,520.,00 | 100 0.00 3,663.00
196 CO #13 8,969.59 8,969.59 0.00 0.00 8,969.59 |100 0.00 224.24
197 Paving 173,132.24 164,475.63 8,656.61 0.00 173,132.24 {100 0.00 17,313.22
198 Sealing Masonry 34,650.00 34,650.00 0.00 0.00 34,650.00 | 100 0.00 3,465.00

Totals 10,910,360.97 | 10,624,314.16 264,245.81 0.00 | 10,888,560.97 100 21,800,00 287,797.83




SEP 04 205 ¢ Invoice
UCON U
Date Invoice #
4519 Stonecroft Ct 9/4/2015 Sept-15
Murrysville, PA 15668
Bill To

Plum Borough School District

900 Elicker Road

Plum, PA 15239

Project
New Holiday Park
Quantity Description Rate Amount
1 | Owners Representative Services 14,300.00 14,300.00
g 1
o o
o | Lf Aot i -
LA g = y
APPROVAL l \ mib- 4-Y )
Total $14,300.00

RuconInc. (412)215-3023

Rucon26(@yahoo.com www.ruconine.com




AlA Type Document

Application and Certification for Payment Page 1 of 6
F 1 ﬂ: = 3
TO (OWNER): Plum E_!orough School District || | ‘PROJECT: New Holiday Park Elem School APPLICATION NO: 19 DISTRIBUTION
900 Elicker Road i 900 Elicker Road TO:
Plum, PA 15239 Plum, PA 15239 PERIOD TO:8/31/2015 OWNER
= _ CONSTRUCTION
) | MANAGER
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Lugaila Mechanical ARCHITECT'S _ ARCHITECT
1 Rutgers Rd PROJECT NO: _ CONTRACTOR

Pittsburgh, PA 16205

VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:

CONTRACT FOR: VIA ARCHITECT:

CONTRACT DATE:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Appli.caiioln is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Type Document is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACTSUM . . ... ... veeueinn. $ 1,687,300.00
2. Net Change by Change Orders  ...............- $ 6,523.09
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1+2)........... $ 1,693,823.09
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE ... ... $ 1,693,823.09
5. RETAINAGE:

a. 0.00 % of Completed Work $ 0.00

b. 0.00 % of Stored Material $ 0.00

Total retainage (Line 5a+5b) . ... ..o $ 0.00
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE .. ............ $ 1,693,823.09

(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT

(Line 6 from prior Certificate) . . .........coovevens $ 1,609,131.94
8. CURRENT PAYMENTDUE ..... ... ... oninnn $ 84,691.15
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE

(Line 3 less Line 6) $ 0.00
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in
previous months by Owner 11,523.62 -5,000.53
Total approved this Month 0.00 0.00

TOTALS 11,523.62 -5,000.53

NET CHANGES by Change Order 6,523.09

The Undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and

belief the work covered by this application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the
Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous

Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the owner, and that

current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR: Lugaila Mechanical Inc
1-Rutgers Rd
Rittsburgh, PA 15205

By: e Date:
Richard T. Ligaila .’/ Vice-Presiden?[// P
State of: PA s i (/ (f{ / h —
County of: FasTA
ounty of: Alleghepy.- -~ Mlqu' "l/
Subscribed and Swern te-before me this Dayof i

S—

Notary Public:

My Commission Expires :

CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In Accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising
the above application, the Construction Manager and Architect certifies to owner that to the best of
their knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated the quality of the work
is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the
AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED. . ..o vcvveiieeameie s $

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform to the amount certified.)

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:

By: Date:
ARCHITECT:
By : Date :

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor
named herein. Issuance, Payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any
rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.



AlA Type Document

Application and Certification for Payment Page 2 of 6
TO (OWNER): Plum Borough School District PROJECT: New Holiday Park Elem School APPLICATION NO: 19 DISTRIBUTION
900 Elicker Road 900 Elicker Road TO:
Plum, PA 15239 Plum, PA 15239 PERIOD TO:8/31/2015 _ OWNER
~ CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Lugaila Mechanical Inc ARCHITECT'S — ARCHITECT
1 Rutgers Rd PROJECT NO: _ CONTRACTOR
Pittsburgh, PA 15205
VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:
CONTRACT FOR: VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE:
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
TEM GESSRIFTION ~ "VALUE  APPLICATIONS THISPERIOD _ MATERIAL __ STORED % | BALANGE  RETAINAGE

1 Bonds and Insurance 23,000.00 23,000.00 0.00 0.00 23,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
2 Mobilization 13,000.00 13,000.00 0.00 0.00 13,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
3 General Condition 32,000.00 32,000.00 0.00 0.00 32,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
4 Submittals 20,300.00 20,300.00 0.00 0.00 20,300.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
5 Coordination drawings 26,500.00 26,500.00 0.00 0.00 26,500.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
6 Piping Hangers - MATERIAL 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
7 Piping Hangers - LABOR 54,000.00 54,000.00 0.00 0.00 54,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
8 Refrigeration Piping - MATERIAL 28,000.00 28,000.00 0.00 0.00 28,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
9 Refrigeration Piping - LABOR 14,000.00 14,000.00 0.00 0.00 14,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
10 Hot Water Piping - MATERIAL 53,000.00 53,000.00 0.00 0.00 53,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
" Hot Water Piping - LABOR 65,000.00 65,000.00 0.00 0.00 65,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
12 Chilled water piping - MATERIAL 42.,000.00 42,000.00 0.00 0.00 42,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
13 Chilled water piping - LABOR 53,000.00 53,000.00 0.00 0.00 53,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
14 Condensate Drains - MATERIAL 16,000.00 16,000.00 0.00 0.00 16,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
15 Condensate Drains - LABOR 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
16 CRAC Unit - MATERIAL 12,500.00 12,500.00 0.00 0.00 12,500.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
17 CRAC Unit - LABOR 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
18 Condensing Units - MATERIAL 39,000.00 39,000.00 0.00 0.00 39,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
19 Condensing Units - LABOR 6,500.00 6,500.00 0.00 0.00 6,500.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
20 UV's and Shelving - MATERIAL 230,000.00 230,000.00 0.00 0.00 230,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
21 UV's - LABOR 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00



AIA Type Document

Application and Certification for Payment Page 3 of 6
TO (OWNER): Plum E_Sorough School District PROJECT: New Holiday Park Elem School APPLICATION NO: 19 DISTRIBUTION
900 Elicker Road 900 Elicker Road TO:
Plum, PA 15239 Plum, PA 15239 PERIOD TO: 8/31/2015 OWNER
_ CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Lugaila Mechanical Inc ARCHITECT'S —ARCHITECT
1 Rutgers Rd PROJECT NO: ~GONTRACTOR
Pittsburgh, PA 15205
VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:
CONTRACT FOR: VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE:
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED o BALANCE RETAINAGE
22 UV Shelving - LABOR 28,800.00 28,800.00 0.00 0.00 28,800.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
(Sheetmetal)
23 Chiller - MATERIAL 59,000.00 59,000.00 0.00 0.00 59,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
24 Chiller - LABOR 3,500.00 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
25 Convectors - MATERIAL 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
26 Convectors - LABOR 500.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
27 Unit Heaters - MATERIAL 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
28 Unit Heaters - LABOR 800.00 800.00 0.00 0.00 800.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
29 Hot water coil - MATERIAL 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
30 Hot water coil - LABOR 1,200.00 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
31 Radiation Panels - MATERIAL 7,500.00 7,500.00 0.00 0.00 7,500.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
32 Radiation Panels - LABOR 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
33 Air Handling Units - MATERIAL 26,000.00 26,000.00 0.00 0.00 26,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
34 Air Handling Units - LABOR 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
35 Cabinet Unit Heaters - MATERIAL 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
36 Cabinet Unit Heaters - LABOR 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
37 Boilers - MATERIAL 59,000.00 59,000.00 0.00 0.00 59,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
38 Boilers - LABOR 4,500.00 4,500.00 0.00 0.00 4,500.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
39 Boiler Flue - MATERIAL 16,000.00 16,000.00 0.00 0.00 16,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
40 HVAC Pumps - MATERIAL 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
41 HVAC Pumps - LABOR 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
42 VFD's 6,500.00 6,500.00 0.00 0.00 6,500.00 100.00 0.00 0.00



AlA Type Document

Application and Certification for Payment Page 4 of 6
TO (OWNER): Plum Borough School District PROJECT: New Holiday Park Elem School APPLICATION NO: 19 DISTRIBUTION
900 Elicker Road 900 Elicker Road TO:
Plum, PA 15239 Plum, PA 15239 PERIOD TO: 8/31/2015 _ OWNER
_ CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Lugaila Mechanical Inc ARCHITECT'S = é‘;ﬂgﬁgfm
1 Ruigers Rd PROJECT NO: -
Pittsburgh, PA 15205
VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:
CONTRACT FOR: VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE:
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED % BALANGE RETAINAGE
43 Expansion Tanks - MATERIAL 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
44 Expansion Tanks - LABOR 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
45 Air separator - MATERIAL 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
46 Air separator - LABOR 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
47 Piping Final Connections - 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIAL
48 Piping Final Connections - LABOR 29,000.00 29,000.00 0.00 0.00 29,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
49 Mobilization (Insulation) 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
50 Hot water insulation (Insulation) 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIAL
51 Hot water insulation (Insulation) 18,000.00 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 18,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
LABOR
52 Chilled water insulation (Insulation) 17,000.00 17,000.00 0.00 0.00 17,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIAL
53 Chilled water insulation (Insulation) 24,000.00 24,000.00 0.00 0.00 24,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
LABOR
54 Fresh air ductwork insulation 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
(Insulation) MATERIAL
55 Fresh air ductwork insulation 12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
(Insulation) LABOR
56 Concealed supply ductwork 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
insulation (Insulation) MATERIAL
57 Concealed supply ductwork 12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
insulation (Insulation) LABOR
58 Kitchen exhaust ductwork 2.000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
insulation (Insulation) MATERIAL
59 Kitchen exhaust ductwork 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

insulation (Insulation) LABOR



AlA Type Document

Application and Certification for Payment Page 5 of 6
TO (OWNER): Plum Borough School District PROJECT: New Holiday Park Elem School APPLICATION NO: 19 DISTRIBUTION
900 Elicker Road 900 Elicker Road TO:
Plum, PA 15239 Plum, PA 15239 PERIOD TO: 8/31/2015 _ OWNER
_ CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Lugaila Mechanical Inc ARCHITECT'S -ggﬁ‘:‘rgfgm
1 Rutgers Rd PROJECT NO: -
Pittsburgh, PA 15205
VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:
CONTRACT FOR: VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE:
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED % BALANCE RETAINAGE
60 Drawings Engineering & Submittals 23,500.00 23,500.00 0.00 0.00 23,500.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
(Controls)
61 Data Base Design (Controls) 18,000.00 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 18,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
62 Control Valves & 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
Dampers(Controls)
63 ATC for Air Handlers (Controls) 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
-MATERIAL
64 ATC for Air Handlers (Controls) - 7,500.00 7,500.00 0.00 0.00 7,500.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
LABOR
65 ATC for Unit Ventilators (Controls) 101,000.00 101,000.00 0.00 0.00 101,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
- MATERIAL
66 ATC for Unit Ventilators (Controls) 64,000.00 64,000.00 0.00 0.00 64,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
- LABOR
67 ATC for HW/CW System (Controls) 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
- MATERIAL
68 ATC for HW/CW System (Contrals) 9,000.00 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 9,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
- LABOR
69 ATC for EF Rad Panels & Misc 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
(Controls) - MATERIAL
70 ATC for EF Rad Panels & Misc 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
(Controls) - LABOR
71 ATC Front End (Controls) 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
72 Mobilization (Sheetmetal) 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
73 Ductwork material (Sheetmetal 29,000.00 29,000.00 0.00 0.00 29,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
sub)
74 Ductwork shop (Sheetmetal sub) 39,100.00 39,100.00 0.00 0.00 39,100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
75 Ductwork Field (Sheetmetal sub) 48,800.00 48,800.00 0.00 0.00 48,800.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
76 AHU (Sheetmetal sub) - LABOR 1,750.00 1,750.00 0.00 0.00 1,750.00 100.00 0.00 0.00



AIA Type Document

Application and Certification for Payment Page 6 of 6
TO (OWNER): Plum Borough School District PROJECT: New Holiday Park Elem School APPLICATION NO: 19 DISTRIBUTION
900 Elicker Road 900 Elicker Road TO:
Plum, PA 15239 Plum, PA 15239 PERIOD TO: 8/31/2015 _ OWNER
_ CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER
. . . ARCHITECT
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Lugaila Mechanical Inc ARCHITECT'S -
1 Rutgers Rd PROJECT NO: _CONTRACTOR
Pittsburgh, PA 15205
VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:
CONTRACT FOR: VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE:
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED % BALANCE RETAINAGE
77 gtéctwork penetration drawing for 3,800.00 3,800.00 0.00 0.00 3,800.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
78 Exhaust Fan/GRV (Sheetmetal 12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
sub) - MATERIAL
79 Exhaust Fan/GRV (Sheetmetal 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
sub) -LABOR
80 Grilles and Diffuser (Sheetmetal 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
sub) - MATERIAL
81 Grilles and Diffuser (Sheetmetal 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
sub) -LABOR
82 Training (Sheetmetal sub) -LABOR 550.00 550.00 0.00 0.00 550.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
83 Close-out Documents (Sheetmetal 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
sub) -LABOR AND MATERIAL
84 Start up 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
85 Test and Balance 13,700.00 13,700.00 0.00 0.00 13,700.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
86 Training 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
87 Close-out Documents 3,500.00 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
88 Change Order -H001 -5,000.53 -5,000.53 0.00 0.00 -5,000.53 100.00 0.00 0.00
89 Change Order - H002 11,523.62 11,523.62 0.00 0.00 11,523.62 100.00 0.00 0.00
REPORT TOTALS $1.693,823.09 $1,693,823.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,693,823.09 100.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Account number ;‘;Telephuna number  Invoice date
021655315 ~ NV 724-733-0905 August 13, 2015

RIS et

-

s . i —— 7
smart solutions. personalized service.

1
Please call Windstream Communications toll free or visit our website.
For Sales/Billing/Account Changes: 1-800-843-9214
For Repair/Technical Support: 1-866-990-3282

YOUR BUSINESS IS |,
YOUR PASSION.

PROVIDING YOU
WITH THE TOOLS
TO SUCCEED IS OURS.

BRE

AMOUNT |

b o
= St

PPROVAL

Website www.windstream.com

THE PL OROUG = e ey e

C/O ERIC RYAN CORPORATION [[ dEq @ iy EVE !
PO BOX 980 ) )

ELLWOOD CITY PA 16117-0980

3 2T

(Service At-A-Glance )

Previous Bill $104.44
Payments/Adjustments thru 08/11 $104.44 CR
Amount Previously Due $.00
Current Charges Due - 09/02/15 $103.60
$103.60

Total Amount Due M

___"______H______————-l
ESIGNECECRS
e

H
Use of the Services z%ygu agreément o Windstream'’s Terms and
Conditions maintaingd a .windstream.com/terms, dr you may request a copy
by calling the number at the top of the bill. See "Windsifeam Customer Message"
section on this bill for any recent changes to Windstream's Terms and Conditions.
" If you are a business cusiomer with an existing contract | those contract terms will

control. /o L{ID_ I
Y ‘

—e

g

Thank You for choosing WichiStrea

DATA - VOICE « NETWORK - CLOUD

.

’ Y

J

Windstream provides online billing at www.windstreamonline.com

Your PIN is 214160828.

PROTECT YOUR ACCOUNT TODAY! Windstream’'s Customer Account
Protection Plan (CAPP) protects you from unauthorized changes or
access to your account by requiring a passcode. You may establish your
passcode online at www.windstream.com/CAPP or call 877-740-6853 to
speak with a representative.

Type Include applicabie surcharges, fees and taxes,

BASIC LOCAL SERVICE 44,20

HIGH-SPEED INTERNET 49.99

NON-BASTC SERVICE 9.41
OTAL 103,60
MPORTANT INFORMATION )

on-payment of the TOTAL for BASIC charges shown above could result in
isconnection of those services and may be subject to collection actions.

an-payment of all other charges for services Tisted above may result in the
Isconnection of these services and may be subject to collection actions, but
i11 not result in the disconnection of basic local service,

(Pay My Bill )

On-line: For easy payments 24 hours a day, visit
www.windstreamonline.com.

In person: To find a retail store location near you, visit
www.windsiream.com/support.

By Mail: Send your check and payment slip to the address below.

By Phone: For automated payments or to speak to a representative, call
1-B00-537-7755.

To help us serve you faster, please bring your entire billing statement
with you when paying in person at one of our payment center Tocations.

ATTENTION STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA CUSTOMERS

On June 29, 2015 pennsylvania signed into Jaw 911 Legislation Act 12 of
2015l(The Act). Beginning August 1, 2015, the 911 surcharge will he set at
a uniform statewide monthly rate of $1.65. The Act requires the surcharge
to be applied to each 911 communication service or prepaid wireless device
providing 911 communications as required under federal law. This includes
all windstream exchanges.

windst['e:'im regards 911 service as a valuable asset for the safety of our
communities, and we are required to collect this surcharge on behalf of the
county. Thank you for your cooperation,
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Account numher ‘< Telephone numher  Invoice date
021703341 - P4 724-327-0670 August 07, 2015

s

mart solutions. personalized servi

%
ce.

Please call Windstream Communications toll free or visit our website.
For Sales/Billing/Account Changes: 1-800-843-9214
For Repair/Technical Support: 1-866-990-3282

YOUR BUSINESS IS
YOUR PASSION.

PROVIDING YOU
WITH THE TOOLS
TO SUCCEED IS OURS.

orne

1

R

Website www.windstream.com

PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
900 ELICKER RD
PLUM PA 15239-102

-..6....._1, -
g S
: - &

b ;

E‘(g{‘t
(Service At-A-Glance )
Previous Bill $58.79
Payments/Adjustments thru 08/05 $58.79 CR
Amount Previously Due $.00
Current Charges Due - 08/27/15 $199.34
Total Amount Due $199.34

A

Useof the-Services constitutes your. agreement to Windstream's Terms and
Vo Ay s 1Y . . e —

Conditions maintained at www.windstream.com/terms, or you may request a copy
* by calling the number at the top of the bill. See "Winc,s!ream Customer Message"

* section on this bill for any recent changes 16 Wi;‘iﬂstream's Terms and Conditions,

If you are a busines?cqb@f vrg existing contract, those contract terms will

+ control,

DATA « VOICE « NETWORK « CLOUD

N\

Thank you for choosin ’iffdstr; ém.
g pam. |
J

Pt

———

7
%7

’

et ]
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Windstream provides online billing at www.windstreamonline.com

Your PIN is 214198824.

PROTECT YOUR ACCOUNT TODAY! Windstream's Customer Account
Protection Plan (CAPP) protects you from unauthorized changes or
access to your account by requiring a passcode. You may establish your
passcode online at www.windstream.com/CAPP or call 877-740-6853 to
speak with a representative.

WINDSTREAM COMMUNICATIONS DETAIL OF CURRENT CHARGES )
Toll charge inquiries call 1-800-843-9214

SERVICES
1 PER LINE BUS LD-FLAT 6 CENT .00
TOTAL SERVICES .00
SURCHARGES AND OTHER FEES
INTERSTATE SERVICE FEE 4.97
STATE GROSS RECEIPTS TAX .29

(Pay My Bill

On-line: For easy payments 24 hours a day, visit
www.windstreamonline.com.

In person: To find a retail store location near yaou, visit
www.windstream.com/support.

By Mail: Send your check and payment slip to the address below.

By Phone: For automated payments or to speak to a representative, call
1-800-537-7755.

Windstream continues to work to provide the highest level of service and
support to our Customers. Part of this service commitment includes
providing Customers with the opportunity to have third party services
charged to their Windstream telephone bill as a convenience. while many
Customers appreciate this convenience, we understand that it's not for
everyone. Windstream always encourages customers to review their Windstream
bi11 each month and contact the company if they are unsure about a charge on
their windstream bi1l. And, in order to provide our Customers with a
greater level of control and an additional Tayer of account protection,
windstream now offers the ability to block third party charges from your
monthly telephone statement, This block will not apply to third party
charges for windstream-related services to which you subscribe (i.e. Dish,
TechHelp, etc.), but will prevent unrelated services from appearing on your
Windstream statement. This service is completely optional and free of
charge. If you're interested in adding a third party block to your account,
please call a windstream representative at the phone number found at the top
right hand corner of your statement.




Pennsylvania Soil and Rock Incorporated

B e

Ef i {1 LSRR
May 12, 2015 fﬁé J
Y: -4

PS&R Project No.  13-556 o ——

PS&R Invoice No.  13-556-10

Plum Borough School District

Mr. Dennis Russo, Owners Representative
Rucon

38 Boulder Drive

Plum, PA 15239

Interim Invoice
Civil Engineering/QA & QC Testing Services
December 21, 2014 through March 28, 2015
Holiday Park Elementary School
Plum Borough, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania

For QA/QC services rendered on the subject project between December 21, 2014 and March 28, 2015
as follows:

Meetings and Project Coordination

Erosion & Sedimentation Control Plan Monitoring
Bulk Earthwork Activities 90.00
Mise. Utility, Backfill Work & Subgrade Prep. 2,250.00

$ 1,312.50

$

$

$
Foundation Construction, Floor Slabs & Masonry $ 550.00

$

h

$

$

812.50

Structural Steel 750.00
Exterior Concrete, Walls, & Asphalt 950.00
Extra Work - Variance for New O'Block/Holiday Park Sign 2,316.25

9,031.25

CO 1 Oy b B WY

Total Invoice

Please remit payment to:  Pennsylvania Soil and Rock, Inc.
570 Beatty Road
Monroeville, PA 15146

Note: Please return one copy of invoice with payment.
Terms: Net 30 days.



Pennsylvania Soil and Rock Incorporated

August 1, 2015

PS&R Project No.  13-556
PS&R Invoice No.  13-556-11

Plum Borough School District

c/o Mr. Dennis Russo, Owner's Representative
4519 Stonecroft Court

Murrysville, PA 15668

Interim Invoice

Civil Engineering/QA & QC Testing Services
March 29 through August 1, 2015
Holiday Park Elementary School
Plum Borough, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania

For QA/QC services rendered on the subject project between March 29 and August 1, 2015 as follows:

Meetings and Project Coordination

Erosion & Sedimentation Control Plan Monitoring
Bulk Earthwork Activities

Mise. Utility, Backfill Work & Subgrade Prep.
Foundation Construction, Floor Slabs & Masonry
Structural Steel

Exterior Concrete, Walls, & Asphalt

R

Please remit payment to:  Pennsylvania Soil and Rock, Inc.
570 Beatty Road
Monroeville, PA 15146

Note: Please return one copy of invoice with payment.
Terms: Net 30 days.

Total Invoice

§
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

375.00
625.00
300.00
1,524.80
225.50
0.00
4,995.00

$ 8.04530



jreenévee ?rinting & 5igm Invoice

2351 Noblestown Road * Pittsburgh, PA 15205
Phone 412-921-5570 « Fax 412-921-5868 58417
www.greentreeprinting.com * print@greentreeprinting.com

8/10/15
Francis Sciullo
Plum Borough School District
900 Elicker Road
Plum PA 15239
Phone: 412-798-6370
Fax: 412-795-9115
E-Mail sciullof@pbsd.k12.pa.us
Quantity Description Amount
650 invitations - 150.06
650 envelopes 160.25
300 programs 170.95
NI\ T
THE) T TeE BILL vo
T anI1ATHr o H P
THY/
VEpTaTFu~. (AT
(g xR0 THLMEW PIITEHT
A((iv"T -
THA-
: f? FA
Thank you for your order!
SUBTOTAL 481.26
Taken by: Lynne TAX
SHIPPING 0.00
TERMS: Net 30 days * After 30 days, subject to 1.5% per month TOTAL 481.26
AMOUNT DUE 481.26
Received by

PRINTED PRODUCTS: Letterhead, Envelopes, Business Cards, Labels, Note Cards, Carbonless Forms, Pocket Folders, Checks, Memo Pads, Post-It Pads,
Catalogs, Brochures, Booklets, Newsletters, Fliers, Post Cards, Door Hangers, Coupons, Gift Certificates, Calendars, Raffle Tickets, Invitations, Holiday Cards

SIGNS: Window Decals, Yard Signs, Aluminum Signs, Vinyl Banners, Table Throws, Magnetic Signs, Floor Signs



BUSINESS

PO Box 731247
Dallas, TX 75373-1247
USA

ADVANTAGE Fo g Customer Number 18303
T 1= . Invoice Number 1954883
ACCOUNT f' e - Invoice Date 07/17/2015
E’ i ALl 4 e o Invoice Amount $137.80
£ - “<W . Account Number 605126*****7919

B -/ Page2of2

Please send payments to: T |
Best Buy Business Advantage Account T Amount Paid:

Plum Borough School District
Ardis Pivik

900 Elicker Rd

Pittsburgh PA 15239

United States

009720017611607172015 229870673

900 Elicker Rd
Pittsburgh PA 15239
United States

Bill To: Ship To:
Plum Borough School District Fran Sciullo
Ardis Pivik 313 HOLIDAY PARK DR

PLUM PA 15239
United States

Invoice Number: Account Number: Purchase Order Number: Reference Number:
1954883 605126™****7919 per Brewer 009720017611607172015
Order Number: Contract Number: Project Number: Location:
229870673
INVCICE DETAIL
Manufacturer Extended
Qty SKU Manufacturer Name Number Model Description Rate/Price Amount
1 BB19301853 LG - 1.5 Cu. Ft. Mid-Size Micr $130.00 $130.00
Sales Tax MG Dby $7.80
Total $137.80
Product: $130.00
Sales Tax, Fees, & Surcharges: $7.80
Total: $137.80
oo 5 ]
e
Account updates & billing inquiries may be submitted via our Best Buy Business Advantage Account website
at https://bestbuybusinessadvantageaccount.com or call Customer Support at 800-201-4882
Send mail to 8650 College Boulevard, Overland Park, KS 66210 or Customer.Support@bbadvantage.com
For sales inquiries call 800-373-3050
Confidential

© Multi Service Technology Solutions, Inc. 2015
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OBEST BUSINESS Customer Number 18303
BUY | /DVANTAGE Statement Number 01830320150808
ACCOUNT Statement Date 08/08/2015
Payment Terms 30 Days
Payment Options Page 10f3
Sl AGHwie Current Activity Due Date: 09/07/2015
Please detach and send this remittance slip  Please send payments to: Current Activity Total Due: $2,374.43
with your payment to:
JPMorgan Chase Amount Paid:
Best Buy Business Advantage Account ACH ABA Number: 103000648
PO Box 731247 Wire ABA Number: 021000021
Dallas, TX 75373-1247 Account Number: 837393818
USA
Plum Borough School District
Please make checks payable to: Best Buy Business Advantage Account Ardis Pivik
Remittance advice can be inciuded with a check payment or emailed to 900 Elicker Rd
remiftance @bbadvaniage.com. Pittsbu rgh PA 15239
United States
INVOICE SUMMARY
ORDERED BY INVOICE DATE e
Invoice Date  Invoice Number BBY Reference Number PO Number Contract Number Billed Total
07/17/2015 1961171 009720017611607172015 per Brewer $2,374.43
Total: $2,374.43
T _ “l
wi | 2,37Y.43
e S e e S r e e oty |
APPROA ‘ mw/{_)/(_m}a/. x:, 5— i
Account updates & billing inguiries may be submitted via our Best Buy Business Advantage Account website
at https://bestbuybusinessadvantageaccount.com or call Customer Support at 800-201-4882
Send mail to 8650 College Boulevard, Overland Park, KS 66210 or Customer.Support @ bbadvantage.com
For sales inquiries call 800-373-3050
Confidential

© Multi Service Technology Solutions, Inc. 2015



LﬂUTTﬂMUS ... Two Way Radio Invoice

L COMMUNICATIONS & SECURITY Ji !,
r:,r,_u; Date Invoice #
AV Lauttamus Communications, Inc. By AL g L
1344 Cove Road E E - i 8/25/2015 63301
Weirton, WV 26062 Br &
Bill To: Ship To:
Plum Borough School District
900 Elicker Road
Pittsburgh, PA 15239
P.O. No. Rep Ship Date Ship Via Sales Order # Terms Due Date
WOG 8/25/2015 1420039TE Net 30 9/24/2015
Item Description Qty Unit Price Amount
Sales VX261G7-5BASIC - Radio - Serial Numbers 10 225.00 2,250.00
275G030131 to 140
Sales TWC-6M - 6 Unit Charger 1 482.00 482.00
Repairs Programming 10 10.00 100.00
Freight Freight and Handling Charges 1 54.00 54.00

1’*"‘— 6 ':g{‘_ \ Ll
—t T\
Overdue invoices are subject to late charges. Subtotal $2.886.00
Sales Tax (7.0%) $0.00
Total $2,886.00
Payments/Credits $0.00
800-285-2197 Balance Due $2,886.00

www.lauttamus.com



I.I'-IUTTHMUS

COMMUNICATIONS ¢$» SECURITY]

_T__wo Way Radio Invoice

Date Invoice #
AV Lauttamus Commumcatlons, Inc. :
1344 Cove Road Tf 8/26/2015 63322
Weirton, WV 26062 ]
Bill To: Shlp To:
Plum Borough School District
900 Elicker Road
Pittsburgh, PA 15239
P.O. No. Rep Ship Date Ship Via Sales Order # Terms Due Date
WOG 8/26/2015 1420054TE Net 30 9/25/2015
ltem Description Qty Unit Price Amount
Sales 78815 - MB8U 12 15.00 180.00
Sales 361879 - Connector 12 3.59 43.08
Freight Freight and Handling Charges 1 446 4.46
T ACLOL
P T S .,,_“T_F._ o]
| R il
[ R37 s
M3 |
Overdue invoices are subject to late charges. Subtotal $227.54
Sales Tax (7.0%) $0.00
Total $227.54
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due §227.54

800-285-2197
www.lauttamus.com




LAUTTAMUS

CﬂMMUNICATIDNS .mmm

Two Way Radio Invoice

Date Invoice #
AV Lauttamus Communications, Inc , =
1344 Cove Road b ‘ 5% 8/20/2015 63281
Weirton, WV 26062
Bill To: SR TR Ship To:
Plum Borough School District
900 Elicker Road
Pittsburgh, PA 15238
P.O. No. Rep Ship Date Ship Via Sales Order # Terms Due Date
WOG 8/20/2015 1420043TE Net 30 9/19/2015
Item Description Qty Unit Price Amount
Sales 59520 - LMR400 100 1.21 121.00
Sales 71896 - Yagi Antenna 1 109.91 109.91
Sales 14515 - N M Crimp Connector 1 4.77 4,77
Sales 87791 - Connector 1 3.45 3.45
Sales 448680 - Mast 1 22.32 22.32
Sales 415640 - 8 Inch Wall Mount 1 20.88 20.88
Sales Miscellaneous Parts - Wall Plate, etc. | 25.00 25.00
Travel Charge Travel Time 1 85.00 85.00
Installation Equipment Installation 1 850.00 850.00
Freight Freight and Handling Charges 1 10.00 10.00
Overdue invoices are subject to late charges. Subtotal $1.252.33
Sales Tax (7.0%) $0.00
Total $1,252.33
Payments/Credits $0.00
800-285-2197 Balance Due $1,252.33

www.lauttamus.com




LHUTTI'-IMUS

Two Way Radio Invoice

COMMUNICATIONS .
Date Invoice #
AV Lauttamus Communlcatlons Inc.
1344 Cove Road . - % 8/19/2015 63277
Weirton, WV 26062 l e i
Bill To: L [~ ship To:
Plum Borough School District Et—
900 Elicker Road
Pittsburgh, PA 15239
P.O. No. Rep Ship Date Ship Via Sales Order # Terms Due Date
WOG 8/19/2015 1420065TE Net 30 9/18/2015
Iltem Description Qty Unit Price Amount
Sales 49165 - Antenna 2 9.63 19.26
Sales 25958 - MagMount 2 47.75 95.50
Freight Freight and Handling Charges 3.00 3.00
Lo b T
i : S S B R
i smee]
I S i -3 2
ARG e
L e : M g-)(
Overdue invoices are subject to late charges. Subtotal $117.76
Sales Tax (7.0%) $0.00
Total $117.76
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $117.76

800-285-2197

www.lauttamus.com
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mit to: JANITORS SUPFLY COMPANY. INC. ~ Invoice No: 470634
540 EAST IND STREET Invoice Date: 0R/25/15
P.0. BOX 1027 — }
ERIE, PA 14512 25450 i} Fage: |
BO0-262-2551 Ed
£

Bi4-4546-E£240 (Faul

dp s HOLTDAY PARE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL _ EMAIL ORDER-BOB HOLLERAN
313 HOLIDAY PARK DRIVE ey
PLUM, PR 15239 J G—OB Fme:LS |

i1d to: 4450850 i
PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 49580,

F00 ELICKER RD

PITTSBUREH, FA 15239 [\55_@ \.\o\ dm{ ﬂm.\.g Iam-l-mn.\ %“P

STOCK ITEWS HAY BE RETURNED WITHIN S0 DAYS
IF YOU WOULD LIKE YOUR INVOICE EMAILED SEND YOUR
REBUEST TO MCIRILLOBGANSUPLY.COW FLEASE INCLUDE
YOUR CONTACT INFORMATION AND ACCOUNT HURBER

Customsr FPOE Order Date Order # Invoice Terms Shipping # Slson¥#  Ship Dats  VIA
HIFHENT 07714713 44773 NET 30 DAYS 82440 043 07716715 TRE
tem Code ORD SHIF FREY CANCEL B/O U/ Unit Price Amount
H44388 1 i i i i Ef 438485008 4,3B4.84

F00-500-D T3040 SUTOSCRUBEER BASE CONFIG

Serial#: 107539941
MASEET i ik g O EA LIS L0

HOP-T200 MEMERAKE CONTROL PANEL

HEAZF0 i i 0 0 { EA 1214.05008 1,214,053
EC-HEZOMD-Z00 ECHEO NANDCLEAN TECHMDLIORY

H48351 i 1 O 0 { Ea L0100 A1
FAD-TZ00 PaD/BRUSH ASGIS

HALERE i i } 0 & Ed 107112008 1,071.12
FOL1A040 BEALED AGH BATTERY KIT

HILEFE i i 4 0 { £a L0100 L0
013847 O BOARD CHARGER

NALIGA 1 i 5] 0 a EA LO100% 0l
SG17R41 PVC DRAIN HOSE WITH CAFP

1 i { 0 } £A 198, 1R00% 15E.18
MYLON BRUSH

MELEFT 1 i Q 0 a Ea 100 R
2014571 TE00 OPERATORS MANUAL-ERBLISH

N4LZ98 i i { 0 {i EA 177, 5300% 172,63

1211855 PAD DRIVER FOR T300



ORIGINAL INVOICE

' FOR CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE CALL: " {
®
EC@LAB 1-800-352-5326 1 8922371
B8.8B. [SHIPPING DATE INVOICE DATE
1 INSTITUTIONAL 07/11/15| 07/11/15
REMIT TO: P.D. BDX 32027 WHSE. B/L NO. 20 CONT. NO. SORT
NEW YORK NY 10087 2027 90276470 18G76 19466
CUSTOMER OR2ER NO. DR REFERENCE ACCOUNT N3 IND. [SALES REPRESENTATIVE | = [ermpRY N0
s _ 010489840 LAMBERT CRAIG - 51-4p-7
g ss'P
' HOLIDAY PARK ELEMENTARY SCH ' HOLIDAY PARK ELEMENTARY SCH
313 HOLIDAY PARK DR 313 HOLIDAY PARK DR
PLUM PA 15239-2327 PLUM PA 15239-2327
IIIII] I I|Il| Illil [ III]II I|l]|l||' Illllilllllllllllii lI
z'eams NET 30 : : : -Fé&%g;:;bé%:émm'
QUANTITY “CPES'E é’éégo ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
401 982021192  NEXA CLSC TF DISP BLK 1PK .01060 40
7 1
i _—
i: i i‘ ; ; Pt : B
e Tt
: & e O
RETURNS MA BE SUBJECT TO A RESTOCKING FEE e’
TOTAL OTY. | AMOUNRT SUSIEST 10 Sk' TS TAX PRG-PEHWTAI SHIPPING BPOLICY | FREIGHT INVOICE TOTAL \
: §AL:S'AX : ¢ .Z::f: ii
401 32 .85 1.97 32.45 34.82 /
TOTAL WEIGHT PAYABLE ON OR BEFORE 08/10/15 PAGE NO.
1 04 ELIGIBLE FOR DISCOUNT OF gPE‘ICL:‘E"Q,:EEA;yENT 1

UNIT PRICE INCLUDES THE RENTAL FEE FOR ANY DISPENSING EQUIPMENT THAT MAY BE PROVIDED BY ECOLAB FOR THE EXCLUSIVE USE OF ECOLAB PRODUCTS. AT SUCH TIME AS CUSTOMER HAS

CONSUMED ALL ECOLAB PRODUCTS AND FAILS TO TIMELY REQORDER THE ECOLAB PRODUCT. THE RENTAL AGREEMENT SHALL TERMINATE AND ECOLAB WILL TAKE POSSESSION OF SUCH DISPENSERS
ECOLAB AGREES TO PROVIDE ALL SERVICING, REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF SUCH DISPENSERS OR REPLACE ANY DISPENSER RENDERED UNUSEABLE THROUGH NORMAL USE AND WEAR
28557/0800/1201




E—— [

L.R. Kimball

615 WEST HIGHLAND AVENUE Please remit ACH payment to:

Remit checks to:
EBENSBURG, PA 15931 CDI Infrastructure LLC CDI Infrastructure, LLC
PHONE: (814)-472-7700 Account #: 383011361358 Attn: Treasury Dept
FAX: (814)-472-6110 Bank: Bank of America, Philadelphia, PA 10 Penn Center, 14th Floor
ABA #:031202084 Philadelphia, PA 19103
Plum Borough School District Invc[)ice 'Dat:! : g/ﬁ%ggs
900 Elicker Road nvoice # !
Plum. PA. 15239 Project #: 1322000055
e Invoice Group : 01
Contact: Eugene Marraccini
Plum Borough-New Holiday Park ES
For Professional Services Rendered through: 7/26/2015
Reimbursable Expenses
Billed at 5% Markup
Reproduction Costs for Plancon Part H
Expenses
Unit Pricing - Rate 230.84
Total Expenses 230.84
Amount Due This Invoice ** 230.84

Kimball Project Manager - Ronald W. Kretz

TERMS: PAYMENT DUE UPON RECEIPT
AFTER 30 DAYS INTEREST AT THE RATE OF 1.25 % PER MONTH ON THE UNPAID BALANCE WILL BE ADDED



®

L.R.Kimball

615 WEST HIGHLAND AVENUE
EBENSBURG, PA 15931
PHONE: (814)-472-7700

FAX: (814)-472-6110

Please remit ACH payment to:
CDI Infrastructure LLC
Account #: 383011361358

Bank: Bank of America, Philadelphia, PA

ABA #:031202084

Remit checks to:

CDI Infrastructure, LLC
Attn: Treasury Dept

10 Penn Center, 14th Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19103

Plum Borough School District lnvc|>ice !Jat;.-IE - g%/%ggs
900 Elicker Road nvoice # :
S Invoice Group : 01
Cecntact: Eugene Marraccini
Plum Borough-New Holiday Park ES
For Professional Services Rendered through: 8/23/2015
Reimbursable Expenses
Billed at 5% Markup
Reproduction Costs for Plancen Part H
Expenses
Regular Expenses 11.25
Unit Pricing - Rate 216.79
Total Expenses 228.04
Amount Due This Invoice ** 228.04

Kimball Project Manager -

Ronald W. Kretz

TERMS: PAYMENT DUE UPON RECEIPT
AFTER 30 DAYS INTEREST AT THE RATE OF 1.25 % PER MONTH ON THE UNPAID BALANCE WILL BE ADDED



Plum Borough Municipal Authority

4555 New Texas Road Pittsburgh PA 15239 412-793-7331 Fax 412-798-9186

T

Invoice Summary:

Billing Address:

SCHOOL DISTRICT, PLUM BOROUGH, Date: 8/13/2015
C/O UTILITY COST CUTTERS Invoice #: 164
P.O. BOX 980 AmtDue: $1,034.16

ELLWQOOD CITY PA 16117

‘ Account: 1116225
,/‘Jﬁ //07543“///4,22( Due Date: 9/12/2015

Make Check Payable: Plum Borough Municipal Authority 4555 New Texas Rd F’|ttsburgh PA 15239

'nudl{l:uulul_"l:u\ﬂ:uyiun ion witn B aynaln

Please keep this portion for your records

Invoice Date Item Description Invoice Amount
8/13/2015 Unbilled Sewer Service from September - December 2014 - $229.92
New Holiday Park School
8/13/2015 Unbilled Sewer Service from January - June 2015 - New $504.24
Holiday Park School
| 8/13/2015  Unbilled Flood Fee from J'@rlu‘aﬂ;@fé()ﬁ - New Holiday $300.00
| 7 Park School
| - OIWK P r__L_
AN ‘ J) 0 ?)“’{ /" __j ey  SCANNED
e | M 403000 ERIC RYAN CORP
AUG 1 g 2015
AR £, G T

L R SR 1 - = .
e RS HEE NS A o TR QORI P L e e

PLEASE REFERENCE THIS INVOICE NUMBER ON ALL PAYMENTS AND CORRESPONDENCE.
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, CONTACT PBMA AT THE PHONE NUMBER SHOWN ABOVE.

A SEPARATE CHECK IS REQUIRED FOR THIS INVOICE. PLEASE WRITE THE INVOICE NUMBER ON YOUR CHECK.

PAYMENT IS DUE WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS INVOICE.




PLUM BORO SCHOOL DIST _

313 HOLIDAY PARK DR
PITTSBURGH PA 15239-2364

' ext Meter Reading

¢& PEOPLES

www.peaples-gas.com

Account Number Date Prepared : FQ'r General Information call 1-800-764-0111.
200006484857  Sep 1,2015 1.[97]0,1 - 10/02/2015 L
. Do ceingd Monthly Usage Comparison
Summary of Basic Charges e i?pi it 5. N Average Daily Temperature 2014 2015
v For This Billing Period oF  TF
Balance from last bill $257.63 Gas Use in MCF
Late Payment Charge 3.86 ol 55748
Balance $261.49
-
GSL Commercial(E)
Customer Charge - 1 Month $150.00 1b77874
Price-to-Compare Charge $4.1341 per MCF 75.24
Delivery Charge i
18.2 MCF @ $2.4951 45.41 b38937
Capacity Charge $0.2300 per MCF 419
DSIC Surcharge 3.87% 7.40 CR 0
State Tax Surcharge Cr @ 0.82% .37 CR Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug
2014 2015

Total Current Charges
Total Account Balance

Peoples current charges include $0.16 in state taxes.

| [ Actuat  [] Estmate [l Customer Read

D Adjusted Usage —|

165,846.3 MCF
2,156,001.3 MCF

Average monthly use:
Total annual use:

Billing Period And Meter Readings

You can pay this bill with an electronic check, ATM/debit card with a Pulse, Star, NYCE or Accel logo, or a Visa,
MasterCard, or Discover credit card at 1-800-573-1169. BillMatrix provides this service. A service fee applies.

SRy Date Read Type Reading Difference
SCANNED Meter Number 833573
I AUG 28, 2015 Actual 2301.8 18.2
SEP 1] 8 st JUL 30, 2015 Actual 2283.6
- o “M ) MCF Used in 29 Days 18.2
=RIC RYAN CQRpP ]
T__T._ . : ey
1NN _/.f_,{q)@ | ,—7
EEELEREW]  Account Balance of $528.56 by SEP 232015 to avoid a Late Paymefit Charde bf $7.87 (1.5% perkn}'énth )
" Did you forget to pay last month’s bill? As of Sep 1-,—29+5—,We4aavgé r!egei.\éd“ﬁur_f_ﬁ!l payment of $257.63.
If you've already paid it, thank you. If not, please ngl;lt'hedto?tal balance of $528.56 by Sep 23, 2015 . -~
Thanks for your cooperation. T | fa— 91071 \
Help people without heat or light by donating to the D0lﬁrr‘Enmgy*Fund.—Pieas&add$Lto-yo.L£?nomm;Lg_as payment.

Please detach and return this coupon with a check made payable to Peoples.

| DUE DATE | SEP 23,2015 XS 2000064 C} R'\ 5

$528.56 1=

2 /0.

Account Balance

10770 870001821727

TR

\ ] - ” o~ ]
Ml ’C\ U O (
(ol Ty |
PLUM BORO SCHOOL DIST ANTCD fpe oA ON
PO BOX 836 ﬁ:;lu £ fLCGL0 O
ELLWOOD CITY PA 16117-0836 - -
Q.d-10:

Aodie YO
~75%-S15Y

_7._-_3'*\“
1.00020000L444457000000002k70700000

Amount Enclosed _’TZ)-%GM\ C}-(; ﬂ;} ;J ]

TO MAKE ACCOUNT CHANGES ON BACK OF COUPON, CHECK BOX HERE.

d!

sount
your bill.
n-line,
ier with
bout your

Cf:)

|”lh|]lllll“ll




LﬂUTTﬂMUS

Two Way Radio Invoice

COMMUNICAUONS SECUR
W g Date Invoice #
AV Lauttamus Commumcatlons Inc. .5
1344 Cove Road 4R i 9/2/2015 63933
Weirton, WV 26062 S :
Bill To: Ship To
Plum Borough School District
900 Elicker Road
Pittsburgh, PA 15239
P.O. No. Rep Ship Date Ship Via Sales Order # Terms Due Date
WOG 9/2/2015 1420063TE Net 30 10/2/2015
Item Description Qty Unit Price Amount
Sales VX261G75UNI - Radio - S/N 275H090395, 396 & 3 225.00 675.00
397
Repairs Programming 3 10.00 30.00
Freight Freight and Handling Charges 1 13.50 13.50
Overdue invoices are subject to late charges. Subtotal $718.50
Sales Tax (7.0%) $0.00
Total $718.50
Payments/Credits $0.00
800-285-2197 Balance Due $718.50

www.lauttamus.com




Capital Improvements
Facilities & Technology

(Series E of 2013)



PRARSON HIGHER FDICATION*PEARSON TECHNOLOGY GROTPLPRARSON LONGMAN R1T EED 1D 224903684

DUNS: 053601050
PLACE & TRACK ORDERS 24/7 AT  KI120ASIS.PEARSON.COM o Rz
, ‘ PLEASE DIRECT YOUR ORDERS AND CUSTOMER SERVICE INQUIRIES TO:
%y ; PEARSON SCHOOIL GROUP/PEARSON EDUCATION, PO BOX 2500, LEBANON, INDIANA 46052
‘ PHONE: 800-848-9500 FAX: 877-260-2530 , PAGE 001 pp001
PLEASE REFER TO BACK OF INVOICE FOR IMPORTANT SERVICE INFORMATION |*L ~co44489 S BE/AR s
BILL TO: SHIP TO: YOUR PO NUMBER
: M/F: STEPHANIE REILLY 14000809
PLUM BOROUGH SCHI, DIST PLUM SENIOR HIGH DOGUMENT CONTROL NO. PAYMENT DUE
BUSINESS OFFICE PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DIST 16588718 07/12/15
900 ELICKER ROAD | 900 ELICKER RD FOR & TERMS
PLUM PA 15239 PTTTSBURGH PA 15239 FOB ORTIG-FRT PPD
SHIF VIA SHIFPING POINT
BESTWAY 7.5% CRANBURY NJ
) ) INVOICE ROUTING
BILL-TO NO. 081-64430-000 ' I smiptono, 081-64430-001 ' DUP IN BOX/ORIG TO BILL-TO
BILL-TO SAN | sHIP-TO SAN PAREERTEX T

76027506

e \_\Edmcn\\l.‘lﬁful ™1
- PQ NUMBERS IF MULTIPLE ORDERS AUTHOR N BE

- QUANTITY DISCOUNT AMOUNT
KNIGHT & COLLEGE PHYSICS 03K P~13-353967-9 106 | 157,47 0.0% |L6691.82
ISBN-13= 9780133539677
PEARSON I/RES/PKG ACC MNL&AC 0IN P-13-354087-1 3 N/C
ISBN-13= 9780133540871
KNIGHT & }J COLLEGE PHYSICS 03K pP=13=353967=9 19 N/C
ISBN-13= 9780133539677
Go GREEN with Pearsgn! Please [wisit OASIS AT OASIS.PEARSON.COM TO PRINT
additional copies off this invojice, if needed.
scloounT
[ N [ | i ' i
i : i gyl i
L glaepisog| || |
Aot q 2 I
Rl | AN
\PPRIOY A &
APPhWLl m,m  EP TG N
SEND BOOK RETURNS PREPAID TO: SEND PAYMENT TO:
128 SUB TOTAL 16691.82
PEARSON ED RETURNS FACILITY PEARSON EDUCATION SHIPPING 1251.89
258 PROSPECT PLAINS ROAD P.0O. BOX 409479 TAX .00
G CRANBURY N.J. 08512-3608 30384 9479
THANK YOU FOR YOUR ORDER
ARCHIVE INVOICE




Regency Park

(Series 2014 RP)



—_— 2

Borough of Plum

4575 New Texas Road
Pittsburgh, PA 15239
Phone 412-795-6800 Fax 412-793-4061

Bill To:

Plum Borough School District
Central Administration

Attn: Accounts Payable

900 Elicker Road

Pittsburgh, PA 15239

INVOICE

DATE: August 27, 2010
INVOICE NO.: FIN-317
FOR: Reimbursement

414-313

DESCRIPTION

~ AMOUNT

For reimbursement of services rendered by Mitall & Associates:

Plum School District Regency Park School
Project No. 15104

Fees:
Prin. Engineer - 0.0 Hrs. @ $95./Hr.
Staff Engineer - 0.0 Hrs. @ $85./Hr.
Design Tech- 0.0 Hrs. @ $60./Hr.
Proj. Mgr. - 3.0 Hrs. @ $95./Hr.

(Copy of Mitall Invoice Attached)

285.00

MUNICIPAL USE ONLY:
01-150

Make all checks payable to: BOROUGH OF PLUM

TOTAL | $ e 285.00

If you have any guestions concerning this invoice, contact:  Planning - 412-795-6800 x4504



Al e isnen | GLASSIFIED
TOT i ————izeaa | ADVERTISING
MEDIA | &=

OSSPSR,y 1/ ¥ . 1. - §
| b | INVOICE
822 Cabin Hll Dr,, Greensburg, PA 15501 o ey 1

v1.31.3

PLUMBOROUGH SCHOOLDISTR BILL DATE
ATTN: MARY KAY NECFEIWVWER 8/2/2015
900 ELICKER ROAD i i | ACGOUNT
CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION i 2 b 28 14 108716

PLUM, PA 15239

_Ordei-URN' Descrlj:tiqn e T o Start. Sto_p £ Times | Slze = | “Amount
6146197 NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING Plum
Borough School District To: §i22015 el 3 61 579.50
TP, TG, WEB

public hearing

TOTAL AMOUNT : 579.50

THIS INVOICE PAYABLE UPON RECEIPT

TO ENSURE PROPER CREDIT PLEASE RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT

Amount Due Invalce Number Billing Date PLEASE USE ENCLOSED ENVELOPE TO
579.50 000001543567 8/2/2015 RENIT PAYMENT
Account: 108716
PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTR
TRIB TOTAL MEDIA
PO BOX 642562

PITTSBURGH PA 15264-2562

990000000000000000000000104716L00000154356700000579501,
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NDREWS & PRICE
1500 Ardmore Boulevard f/ 27//5/

Suite 506
Pittsburgh, PA 15221
TEL. (412) 243-9700

FAX (412) 243-9660 /éé/

Billing Date: (June 30, 2015
(:lient No_: 59068

"000 Elicker Rd.
Plum, PA 15239

59000.1 (
59000.2 ]

59000.3 !

59000.39

59000.50

59000.53

59000.56

59000.57

59000.59

59000.64

59000.78 Regency Park . ) - 100.00
59000.79 T or T

59000.80 :
59000.82
59001.0a
59008.2a
59008.3
59008.39
59008.41
59008.43
59009.3 ;
59009.9 ]
59010.3 y
59010.6 ]
59010.8 ]
59011.2 -
59011.2a

59011.3

B |

Y b d et R Y RN

Balance Due: $17,027.30



ANDREWS & PRICE

1500 Ardmore Boulevard
Suite 506

Pittsburgh, PA 15221 i
TEL. (412) 243-9700 Ly /{
FAX (412) 243-9660

Plum Borough School District Billing Date: July 28. 2015
Dr. Timothy Glasspool

900 Elicker Rd.

Plum, PA 15239

59000.0
59000.1
59000.2
59000.3
59000.29
59000.50
59000.56
59000.64
59000.76 _
59000.78 Regency Park ' - o 290.00
59000.79 I i - P A8
59000.80
59000.82
59008.43
59009.9
59010.3
59011.1a
59011.3

(SORN S I S B sv B vu o 72 B0

Ralance Due:
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>

L.R.Kimball E i
|

= |

fadh

615 WEST HIGHLAND AVENUE
EBENSBURG, PA 15931
PHONE: (814)-472-7700

FAX: (814)-472-6110

L \'—Please remit ACH payment to:
CDI Infrastructure LLC
Account #: 383011361358
Bank: Bank of America, Philadelphia, PA
ABA #: 031202084

Remit checks to:

CDl Infrastructure, LLC
Attn: Treasury Dept

10 Penn Center, 14th Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19103

Plum Borough School District Invoice Date : 9/2/2015
900 Elicker Road Invoice #: 531423
Plum, PA. 15239 PI'OjECt #: 1522000076
Invoice Group : **
Contact: Eugene Marraccini
Plum - New Regency Park ES
For Professional Services Rendered through: 8/23/2015
Est. Total Construction Cost: $10,000,000
Est. Building Cost: $8,500,000
Est. Site Cost: $1,500,000
Est. Total Fee: 5.75% x $8,500,000 = $488,750
Previous Current Total
Phase Code / Name % of Contract Phase Fee Amount Amount % Complete Fee Earned
2000 -- Schematic Design 0.00 97,750.00 87,975.00 9,775.00 100.00 97,750.00
3000 -- Design Development 0.00 73,312.00 62,315.20 000 ' 8500 62,315.20
4000 -- Construction Documents 0.00 195,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5000 -- Bidding 0.00 24,438.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6000 -- Construction Administration 0.00 97,750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Fee: 488,750.00
Total Fee Earned To Date 160,065.20
Less Previous Billings 150,290.20
Amount Due this Invoice 9,775.00

Kimball Project Manager - Ronald W. Kretz

TERMS: PAYMENT DUE UPON RECEIPT
AFTER 30 DAYS INTEREST AT THE RATE OF 1.25 % PER MONTH ON THE UNPAID BALANCE WILL BE ADDED



L.R.Kimball

615 WEST HIGHLAND AVENUE
EBENSBURG, PA 15931
PHONE: (814)-472-7700

FAX: (814)-472-6110

Please remit ACH payment to:
CDI Infrastructure LLC
Account #: 383011361358

Bank: Bank of America, Philadelphia, PA

ABA #:031202084

Remit checks to:

CDI Infrastructure, LLC
Attn: Treasury Dept

10 Penn Center, 14th Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19103

Plum Borough School District Invcl>ice _Dat; : 21’325215
900 Elicker Road VOISR ..
Plum. PA. 15239 Project #: 1522000076
S Invoice Group : 01
Contact: Eugene Marraccini
Plum - New Regency Park ES
For Professional Services Rendered through: 8/23/2015
Reimbursable Expenses
Billed at 5% Markup
Expenses
Regular Expenses 57.59
Unit Pricing - Rate 153.88
Total Expenses 211.47
Amount Due This Invoice ** 211.47

Kimball Project Manager -

Ronald W. Kretz

TERMS: PAYMENT DUE UPON RECEIPT
AFTER 30 DAYS INTEREST AT THE RATE OF 1.25 % PER MONTH ON THE UNPAID BALANCE WILL BE ADDED



Bus Garage

(Series 2014 RP)



ANDREWS & PRICE

1500 Ardmore Boulevard
Suite 506

Pittsburgh, PA 15221 /,
TEL. (412) 243-9700 TV {
FAX (412) 243-9660 Ay

Plum Borough School District Billing Date: July 28, 2015
Dr. Timothy Glasspool ClientNo.. 59000
900 Elicker Rd.

Plum, PA 15239

ALATTTITY OT ATTTIC

59000.0 G
59000.1 C
59000.2 I
59000.3 <
50000.29 T
59000.50 E
58000.56 A
59000.64 A
SQ-QODJ-& —— . Bus ua ago 40.00
59000.78 Re = e e ————— Wl
59000.79 Te
59600.80 Sc
59000.82 Ge
59008.43 Ei
59009.9 Pl
59010.3 20
59011.1a 20
59011.3 20

Ralance Due:



Pennsylvania Soil and Rock Incorporated

July 31,2015

PS&R Project No.  15-205
PS&R Invoice No. 15-205-2

Plum Borough School District

c¢/o Mr. Dennis Russo, Owner's Representative
4519 Stonecroft Court

Murrysville, PA 15668

Invoice
Professional Design Services
June 1 through July 4, 2015
New Bus Garage Facility Renovations
1460 Greensburg Road
Plum Borough, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania

For services rendered on the subject project including site visits, coordination with district and
design professionals, site survey, preparation of renovation plans, meetings with borough

representative and project management as follows

Professional Design Services

1. Project Manager 20.5 hrs. @ $100.00 /hr.
2. Project Architect 46.0 hrs. @ $100.00 /hr.
3. Structural Engineer 59.5 hrs. @ $85.00 /hr.
4. Site Civil Engineel 20.5 hrs. @ $85.00 /hr.
5. Prof. Land Surveyor 4.0 hrs. @ $95.00 /hr.
6. Draftsman 97.0 hrs. @ $45.00 /hr.
7. Misc. Expenses (Supplies, Mileage, Copies, Postage, etc.)

R e A R AR

2,050.00
4.,600.00
5,057.50
1,742.50
380.00
4,365.00
63.00

Total Invoice S 18,258.00

Please remit payment to:  Pennsylvania Soil and Rock, Inc
570 Beatty Road
Monroeville, PA 15146

Note: Please return one copy of invoice with payment.
Terms: Net 30 days.



Pennsylvania Soil and Rock Incorporated

August 24, 2015

PS&R Project No.  15-205
PS&R Invoice No.  15-205-3

Plum Borough School District

¢/o Mr. Dennis Russo, Owner's Representative
4519 Stonecroft Court

Murrysville, PA 15668

Invoice
Professional Design Services
July 5 through August 15, 2015
New Bus Garage Facility Renovations
1460 Greensburg Road
Plum Borough, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania

For services rendered on the subject project including site visits, coordination with district and
design professionals, site survey, preparation of renovation plans and AIA bid documents, and project
management as follows:

Professional Design Services

1. Project Manager 6.0 hrs. @ $100.00 /hr. $ 600.00
2. Project Architect 42.0 hrs. @ $100.00 /hr. $  4,200.00
3. Project Mechanical Engineer 59.5 hrs. @ $100.00 /hr. $ 5,950.00
4. Site Civil Engineer 20.5 hrs. @ $85.00 /hr. $ 1,742.50
5. Clerical 5.0 hrs. @ $32.00 /hr. $ 160.00
6. Draftsman 50.5 hrs. @ $45.00 /hr. $ 227250
7. Misc. Expenses (Supplies, Mileage, Copies, Postage, etc.) $ 44.00

Total Invoice $ 14,969.00

Please remit payment to:  Pennsylvania Soil and Rock, Inc
570 Beatty Road
Monroeville, PA 15146

Note: Please return one copy of invoice with payment.
Terms: Net 30 days.



E;rough of Plum INVOICE

4575 New Texas Road DATE: July 29, 2015
Pittsburgh, PA 15239 INVOICE NO.: FIN-302
Phone 412-795-6800 Fax 412-793-4061 FOR: Reimbursement

Bill To: 414-313

Plum Borough School District
Central Administration

Attn: Accounts Payable

900 Elicker Road

Pittsburgh, PA 15239

'DESCRIPTION : |  AMOUNT

For reimbursement of services rendered by Mitall & Associates:

Plum School District Bus Lot Subdivision
Project No. 15083

Fees:
Prin. Engineer- 0.0 Hrs. @ $95./Hr. -
Staff Engineer - 0.0 Hrs. @ $85./Hr. -
Design Tech - 0.0 Hrs. @ $60./Hr. S o -
Proj. Mgr.- 1.0 Hrs. @ $95./Hr. B 95.00

(Copy of Mitall Invoice Attached)

APPROVAL

3
S
@
:\

MUNICIPAL USE ONLY: TOTAL | $ : 95.00

01-150

Make all checks payable to: BOROUGH OF PLUM

If you have any questions concerning this invoice, contact:  Planning - 412-795-6800 x4504



JETECT-A-CRIME SECURITY SYSTEMS

Mark A. Reynolds
P.0. Box 114017
Pittsburgh, PA 15239

T (412) 798-8532
Cellular (412) 576-6047

BILL TO:

Central Administration
Attn: Accounts Payable
900 Elicker Road
Pittsburgh, PA 15239

DESCRIPTION : AMOUNT

DATE
F B0 =Y
[ ¢ Ef 8/30/2015
EY: b
T T

INVOICE #

27585

Security/Fire Alarm System 2,830.00 2,830.00
RE : New Bus Garage
Installation of Security/Fire Alarm System.
Thank You !
(V%
& 08 ;Cch:_[S
TT =
J i
besliedl. | ‘J
: 2,830 %

Thank you for your business. TOTAL

$2,830.00

S i ?



DETECT-A-CRIME SECURITY SYSTEMS INVOICE

Mark A. Reynolds
P.O. Box 114017 DATE INVOICE #
Pittsburgh, PA 15239

(412) 798-8532

Cellular (412) 576-6047 - T 8/30/2015 27586
e
BILL TO: ) F
i i 20 4o &
Attn: Accounts Payable ;
900 Elicker Road

Pittsburgh, PA 15239

DESCRIPTION i : AMOUNT

Security/Fire Alarm System 2,925.00 2,925.00
RE : New Maintance Building
Installation of Security/Fire Alarm System.
Thank You !
B4
(508 Fandd -
T CBCCOUN __%
. K728 T
&,ﬁ/ ['}L | M g~—G.0- 1 |
Thank you for your business. TOTAL i ~
( s2925.00




Plum Borough School District N
900 Elicker Rd B

Plum, PA 15239

Mr. John

Subsidiary of The Holden Corporation
1220 McKee Street
McKees Rocks, PA 15136
Tel: (412) 771-6330
Fax:(412) 771-0194
Fed Id# 25-1480181

019644 - 000002
Invoice #: 350540
Invoice Date: Aug 31, 2015

Page #: 1
PO Number:

Ordered By: Michael Brewers

Quantity Description / Rental Period Equipment Type Price Amount
(2) Behind Maintenance Building, 1460 Greensburg Rd, New Kengington, PA, 15068
Standard
1.00 Transport Fee- Roundtrip- Work Order 450176 $ 80.00 $ 80.00
(D9187 - 9204
Standard
2.00 1x Week Service (Aug 31, 2015 - Sep 27, 2015) $ 130.00 | $260.00
Invoice Total $ 340.00
YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE TO
PSAI ;
A Finance Charge of 1.5% Compounded Monthly on Late Accounts.
Hga_lth & Safety NET 30 BAYS $25.00 Charge on All Returned Checks
Certified Employees .

TEAR OFF HERE AND RETURN LOWER PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT

Signature: W—C—; ;a—c

Security Code

U Customer #: 019644 - 000002
Invoice #: 350540
TR' -Bo Ro Invoice Date:  Aug 31, 2015
TRA' LER PO Number:
Invoice Total:  $ 340.00
Please return this portion with your payment.
Use of service or payment of this invoice indicates
agreement with the General Terms and Conditions
for rental on the back of this invoice.
_ Mr. John WE ﬁgﬁEPT Please Write in Amount of Payment Enclosed
1220 McKee Street MASTERCARD
McKees Rocks, PA 15136 DISCOVER
AMERICAN EXPRESS
[C] Check here for address change.
Credit Card #: L A4ty d Exp: _/__




s MAROADI TRANSFER & STORAGE, INC.

1801 LINCOLN HIGHWAY
NORTH VERSAILLES, PA 15137-2596
(412) 243-4343

5{ j-
g 7
£

BILL A
T Michael Brewer L
Director of Adm1n1str;E;VEHServ1£es
Plum Borough School district
900 Elicker Rd
Plum PA 15239

LOAD DATE INVOICE
9704/2015
MANIFEST /BILL OF LADING NO. REG. /INVDICE NUMBER
L15-534
ORIGIN
BLIM BA
DESTINATION
B BA
SHIPPER

PLUM SCHOOL DISTRICT

&""’1\/ pD*

{EFERENCE DESCRIPTION ITEM CODE | UNIT CODE | BATE CODE AMOUNT
LABOR - 5 MEN .50 HOURS 35.0000 PER HR  1,137.50
VAN .50 HRS 30.0000 /HR . 195.00
TRAVEL TIME .00 .0000 . 205.00
FUEL .00 0.0000 | 35.60
LAROR - 5 MEN .00 HOURS  35.0000 PER HR 1,050.00
SUPERVISOR .00 .0ooo 240.00
TRAVEL TIME 0.00 .aooo : 275.00
F1 . .00 0000 71.20
VAN - 2 VARS ACC D iF e ﬁ&f-{-E%S—, 30.0000 /HR 360.00

_Li okt o | 3 l |
ol X Ea T ‘ I - =t E {
SPRRC 2. I B ‘E
i S Y rvnév 9-4iy
- |

¥ TERMS OF INVOICE ¥

TRANSPORTATTION GARAGE

-
OTAL CHARGES 3 569 30

LESS PAYMENT
RECEIVED

j nevouE > |




PAMPENA LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTION, INC.
322 Pampena Lane
PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15239-1254

(412) 798-7878 Voice
(412) 798-7895 Fax
PampenaLandscape@aol.com

10 September 2015

JOB INVOICE
Plum Borough School District
Central Administration
900 Elicker Road
Plum Pa. 15239
Attn: Bob Holleran

RE: District bus garage cleaning/painting

Site Worlk:

Cleaning and painting of interior masonry and wood partition walls. Cleaning
and painting of up stairs “break room” and “locker room”

T Otal COSTarrrririirrrereerienrennesssonssessasesssncssensanns $13870.00

Removal and replacement of existing tile floor in “break room” with engineered
wood flooring to match existing
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RECEIPT

keep this important document for your records.

Thank you for choosing Verizon Wireless! To manage your accounts online, please visit vzw.com/mybusiness If you
have any questions about your order please call us at 1-800-922-0204 or dial *611 from your wireless phone. Please

be advised that you may receive separate shipments if you purchase multiple items.

Ship To:
ATTN:MICHAEL BREWER
PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT Order No- 003077216001
900 ELICKER RD Location Code: 1835801
Order Process Date:  08/05/2015
PITTSBURGH, PA 15239-1026 Ship Date: 08/05/2015
Wrhs Order No: 0745494805
L Retail Price/  Ship Item Item
D tio Item SKU .
e PeseripHon VZW Cost*  Qty Price  Subtotal
UBI WK EXTND BUSNESS SCS-2U3100 . i) $399.99 $399.99
MACID: ECEQ9BBCB8BAA
UBI WK EXTND BUSNESS SCS-2U3100 1 $399.99 $399.99
MACID: ECEO09BBC882E
2 DAY BY 8PM FEDEXSHP002 1 $0.00 $0.00
Order Subtotal:w
Payment Info: Bill to Account Sales Tax: $0.00
XXXXXXXXXXX0001 Order Total: $799.98

Return/Exchange Policy: New and Certified Pre-Owned merchandise may only be returned or exchanged within 14 days
of purchase. You are permitted to make one exchange. If you exchange your current device for another, you must return
the original device, or you will be charged the difference between your purchase price and the MSRP. A restocking fee of
$35 applies to any return or exchange of a wireless device (excluding Hawaii). Cancellations must occur within 3 days of
activation for the Activation Fee to be refunded. If you return your merchandise after the return period, you will not receive a
refund and your merchandise will not be returned to you. See verizonwireless.com/returnpolicy for complete details.

BUSINESS AND GOVERNMENT CUSTOMERS: The terms and conditions for return and exchange, including the return
period, may vary by contract. Please contact your Verizon Wireless Account Manager or refer to your contract.

Return Instructions: (1) If you return a wireless device, you MUST contact Customer Service if you want to disconnect
service. Your wireless service and related access CHARGES WILL CONTINUE until the time you contact Customer
Service to disconnect service. (2) Pack merchandise in original packaging and place in shipping box; (3) Include a copy of
this receipt; (4) Attach the return label and keep a copy of the label; (5) Return your package using the return shipping
label included in your shipping carton, if applicable. If you did not receive a return label in your package - simply go to

verizonwireless.com/printlabel, register for My Verizon - then print your prepaid return label.

Electronic Device Recycling

Electronic waste should be recycled or disposed of properly. Contact http://www.depweb.state.pa.us or 1-800-346-4242 for

information.
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